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Package contents

™ RT-AC86U Wireless Router
M ACadapter

™ Quick Start Guide

M 3 *wireless antennas

™ Network cable (RJ-45)

@ NOTE: If any of the items is damaged or missing, contact your retailer.

A quick look at your router
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1. LANLED 8. Power (DC-IN) port
2. WAN (Internet) LED 9. USB2.0port

3. 2.4GHz/5GHz Wi-Fi LED 10. USB 3.0 port

4, Power LED 11.  WAN (Internet) port
5.  WPS button 12. LED On/Off button
6. Wi-Fi On/Off button 13. LAN ports

7. Power button 14. Reset button
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Preparing your modem
1. Unplug the power cable/DSL modem. If it has a battery =» ()
backup, remove the battery. =

U <le
NOTE: If you are using DSL for Internet, you

will need your username/password from your In- Unol
ternet Service Provider (ISP) to properly configure plug °
the router.

2. Connect your modem to the router with the bundled
network cable.

3. Power on your cable/DSL modem.

4. Checkyour cable/DSL modem LED lights to ensure the
connection is active.
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Setting up your router

You can set up your router via wired or wireless connection.

A. Wired connection

1. Plug your router into a power

outlet and

ower it on. Connect the

network cable from your computer

to a LAN port on your router.
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NOTES:

« Use only the adapter that came with your package. Using other adapters may

damage the device.

- Specifications:

DC Power adapter DC Output: +19V with max. 1.75A current
Operating Temperature 0~40°C Storage 0~70°C
Operating Humidity 50~90% Storage 20~90%
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2. The web GUI launches automatically when you open a web browser. If it does not
auto-launch, enter http://router.asus.com

3. Setup a password for your router to prevent unauthorized access.

Login Information Setup

Change the router password to prevent unauthorized access to your ASUS wireless router.

Router Login Name admin

New Password
Retype Password B Show password

B. Wireless connection P
1. Plu? your router into a power \
outlet and power it on.
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2. Connect to the network name(SSID) shown on the product label on the back side
of the router. For better network security, change to a unique SSID and assign a

password.
| p—— o ~| [ 24GWi-FiName (SSID):  ASUS_XX_2G
Po [ 5G Wi-Fi Name (SSID):  ASUS_XX_5G

m

Wireless Network Connection -

*  XXrefers to the last two digits of 2.4GHz MAC

ARIESRT-NG6U  connected il address. You can find it on the label on the
ASUS Aviel 26 Tl back of your router.

ASUS_XX_2G M

Alen_Private 1',“!

ASUSPM-Public B

ALGU_87U_2G M

ASUS hmé6 2G M

Open Network and Sharing Center

= =

3. Once connected, the web GUI launches automatically when you open a web
browser. If it does not auto-launch, enter http://router.asus.com.

4, Setup apassword for your router to prevent unauthorized access.

Login Information Setup
Change the router password to prevent unauthorized access to your ASUS wireless router.

Router Login Name admin

New Password

Retype Password B Show password
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Remembering your wireless router settings

«  Remember your wireless settings as you complete the router setup.

Router Name: Password:

2.4 GHz network SSID: Password:

5GHz network SSID: Password:
FAQ

1. Where can | find more information about the wireless router?
+Online FAQ site: http://support.asus.com/faqg
« Technical support site: http://support.asus.com
- Customer hotline: refer to the Support Hotline section in this Quick Start Guide
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Pakkens indhold

¥ RT-AC86U
™ vekselstramsadapteren

™ Kvikstartguide

M 3 *tradlgse antennaer
M Netvaerkskabel (RJ-45)

#

BEMARK: Du bedes venligst kontakte din forhandler, hvis nogen af dele-
ne mangler eller er beskadiget.

Et hurtigt kik pa din router
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1. LANLED 8. Strgm (DC-IN) port
2. WAN:-indikator (Internet) 9. USB2.0port

3. Wi-Fi-indikator for 2,4 GHz/5 GHz 10. USB 3.0 port

4, Strom LED 11. WAN-port (Internet)
5. WPS knap 12. LED til/fra-knap

6.  Wi-Fi til/fra-knap 13. LAN porte

7.  Strem knap 14. Nulstillingsknap
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Forberedelse af dit modem

1. Afbrnd ledningen/DSL-modemmet. Hvis enheden =
indeholder et batteri, skal dette tages ud. =
BEMZERK: Hvis du bruger DSL til dit internet, skal Q@‘:‘)
du bruge dit brugernavn/adgangskode fra din @
internetudbyder (ISP) for at konfigurere routeren. Unplug o
©

2. Tilslut modemmet til routeren med den medfelgende
netvaerkskabel.

3. Teend din kabel/DSL-modem.

4. Hold gje med lysindikatorerne pa dit kabel/DSL-
modem, for at sikre at forbindelsen er aktiv.

10
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Sadan indstilles din router

Du kan konfigurere din router via en kabelforbundet eller tradlgs forbindelse.

A. Kableforbundet forbindelse:

1. Slutdin router til en stikkontakt o
teend den. Tilslut netvaerkskablet fra
din computer til en LAN-port pa din
router.

il
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RT-AC86U

Modem
A o —
® Laptop

Internet

BEMARKNINGE:

Benyt kun den adapter, som fulgte med i emballagen. Brug af andre adaptere
kan forarsage skade pa udstyret.

- Specifikationer:

Stremudgang (DC): + 19V med maks. 1,75A strom
0~70°C

Stremadapter (DC)
Betjeningstemperatur | 0~40°C Opbevarings
Opbevarings 5~95%

Betjeningsfugtighed 10 ~ 90%

1"
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2. Nar du abner en webbroswer, abnes brugergraensefladen automatisk. Hvis siden
ikke abner automatisk, skal du indtaste http://router.asus.com.

3. Opret en adgangskode til din router, sa du forhindrer uautoriseret adgang.

Login Information Setup

Change the router password to prevent unauthorized access to your ASUS wireless router.

Router Login Name admin

New Password
Retype Password B Show password

B. Tradlgs forbindelse
1. Slut din router til en stikkontakt \
og teend den.
'uh
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2. Opretforbindelse til netvaerksnavnet (SSID), der star pa etiketten bag pa routeren.
For bedre netveerkssikkerhed, bedes du skifte til et unikt SSID og oprette en

adgangskode.
- —— PP Navn pé 2,4 G Wi-Fi (SSID):  ASUS_XX_2G
o ASUS router Navn pa 5 GWi-Fi (SSID):  ASUS_XX_5G
Internet access

m

Wireless Network Connection -~

*  XXreferer til de sidste to cifre
i 2,4 GHz MAC-adressen. Du

ASUS Ariel 2G " kan finde den pa etiketten pa

bagsiden af din router.

ARIES_RT-N66U Connected ! T

ASUS_XX_2G !
Alen_Private !
ASUSPM-Public oM
ALIGU_87U_2G M
ASUS hm66 2G o T

Open Network and Sharing Center

! —

3. Nar du abner en webbroswer, abnes brugergrensefladen automatisk. Hvis siden
ikke abner automatisk, skal du indtaste http://router.asus.com.

4, Opret en adgangskode til din router, sa du forhindrer uautoriseret adgang.

Login Information Setup
Change the router password to prevent unauthorized access to your ASUS wireless router.

Router Login Name admin

MNew Password

Retype Password B Show password

13
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Sadan husker du dine tradlgse routerindstillinger

+  Husk dine tradlgse indstillinger, nar du konfigurerer routeren.

Navn pa router: Adgangskode:
2,4 GHz netvaerk SSID: Adgangskode:
5 GHz netveerk SSID: Adgangskode:

Ofte stillede spergsmal (FAQ)

1. Hvor kan jeg finde yderligere oplysninger om min tradles router?
« Ofte stillede spergsmal pa nettet: http://support-org.asus.com/faq

« Teknisk support: http://support-org.asus.com/
- Kunde hotline: Se venligst Kunde hotline i den medfelgende vejledning

14
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Inhoud verpakking

¥ RT-AC86U
™ Wisselstroomadapter

™ Beknopte handleiding

M Netwerkkabel(RJ-45)

M 3* draadloze antennes

OPMERKING: Als een van de items beschadigd is of ontbreekt, moet u
contact opnemen met uw leverancier.

Een snelle blik op uw router
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1. LANLED 8. Netstroomaansluiting (DC-In)
2. WAN-LED (internet) 9. USB 2.0 poort

3. 24GHz/5GHz Wi-Fi LED 10. USB 3.0 poort

4. \Voedings-LED 11. WAN-poort (internet)

5. WPS-knop 12. Knop LED aan/uit

6. Knop Wifi aan/uit 13. LAN poorten

7. Knop voeding 14. Reset-knop
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Uw modem voorbereiden

1. Kopgel de voedingskabel/DSL-modem los. Als er
een back-upbatterij in het apparaat zit, moet u deze
verwijderen.

OPMERKING: lals u DSL voor internet gebruikt,
zult u uw gebruikersnaam/wachtwoord van uw
internetprovider nodig hebben om de router
correct te configureren.

spuejiapaN

2.  Sluit uw modem aan op de router met de
meegeleverde netwerkkabel.

3. Schakel uw kabel/DSL-modem in.

4. Controleer of de LED van de kabel/DSL-modem
oplicht om zeker te zijn dat de verbinding actief is.

16

WEU15866_RT-AC86U_QSG_172x144mm_V4.indb 16 @

2019/8/28 17:36:06



De router installeren

U kunt uw router instellen via een bekabelde of een draadloze verbinding.

A. Bekabelde aansluiting:

1.  Sluit uw router aan op een
stopcontact en schakel deze in. Sluit
de netwerkkabel van uw computer
aan op een LAN-poort op uw router.

Internet
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RT-AC86U

Laptop

OPMERKING:

«  Gebruik alleen de bij uw pakket geleverde adapter. Het gebruik van andere
adapters kan leiden tot schade aan het apparaat.

- Specificaties:

DC-voedingsadapter DC-uitgang: +19V met max. 1,75A stroom
Bedrijfstemperatuur 0~40°C Opslag 0~70°C
Bedrijfsvochtigheid 50~90% Opslag 20~90%
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De grafische webinterface start automatisch wanneer u een webbrowser opent.
Als deze niet automatisch start, voert u http://router.asus.com in.

Stel een wachtwoord voor uw router in om onbevoegde toegang te voorkomen.

2 Login Information Setup

(1]

Q Change the router password to prevent unauthorized access to your ASUS wireless router.

(1)

1 Router Login Name admin

g New Password

o Retype Password B Show password

(7]
Draadloze verbinding P I N
Sluit uw router aanop een \
stopcontact en schakel deze in. ‘

Smart phone

©
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Internet
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2. Maak verbinding met de netwerknaam (SSID) die op het productlabel op de
achterkant van de router is vermeld. Wijzig voor een betere netwerkbeveiliging
naar een unieke SSID en wijs een wachtwoord toe.

i R 2.4 G wifi-naam (SSID):  ASUS_XX_2G (7))
Currently connected to: L= t
ASUS router 5 G wifi-naam (SSID): ASUS_XX_5G -
l;b Internet access 3 2
1 e
Wireless Netwark Connection ~ * XX staat de laatste t ()]
4 staat voor de laatste twee o]
ARIES RT-N66U  connected i} cijfers van het 2.4GHz MAC- (7]
ASUS Ariel 2G M adres. U kunt dit vinden op het 2
= label op de achterkant van uw
ASUS_XX_26 M router.
Alen_Private Tl
ASUSPM-Public M
ALGU_87U_2G M
ASUS hm66 2G M -

Open Network and Sharing Center

& =

3. De grafische webinterface start automatisch wanneer u een webbrowser opent.
Als deze niet automatisch start, voert u http://router.asus.com in.

4, Stel een wachtwoord voor uw router in om onbevoegde toegang te voorkomen.

Login Information Setup
Change the router password to prevent unauthorized access to your ASUS wireless router.

Router Login Name admin

New Password

Retype Password W Show password

19
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De instellingen van uw draadloze router onthouden
«  Onthoud uw draadloze instellingen wanneer u de routerinstelling voltooit.

% Routernaam: wachtwoord:
Q.
M
;’i SSID 2.4 GHz-netwerk: wachtwoord:
=
(o
wn SSID 5 GHz-netwerk: wachtwoord:

Veelgestelde vragen (FAQ's)

1. Waar kan ik meer informatie vinden over de draadloze router?
+ Online site voor veelgestelde vragen (FAQ): http://support-org.asus.com/fag
« Site voor technische ondersteuning: http://support-org.asus.com

- Hotline klantendienst: raadpleeg de nummers voor de ondersteuningshotline in de
Aanvullende handleiding

20
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Contenu de la boite
™ Routeur Wi-Fi RT-AC86U ™ 3*Antennes Wi-Fi
™ Adaptateur secteur @ Cable réseau (RJ-45)

™ Guide de démarrage rapide

@ REMARQUE : Si |'un des éléments est endommagé ou manquant, veuillez contacter
votre revendeur.
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Apercu rapide de votre routeur
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0 000

1. Voyant réseau local (LAN) 8. Prise d'alimentation (CC)

2. Voyant réseau étendu (WAN) (Internet) 9.  Port USB 2.0

3. Voyant Wi-Fi de bande 2,4 GHz/5GHz  |10. Port USB 3.0

4. Voyant d'alimentation 11.  Port réseau étendu (WAN) (Internet)
5. Bouton WPS 12.  Bouton voyant allumé/éteint

6. Bouton Wi-Fi activé/désactivé 13.  Ports réseau local (LAN)

7. Bouton d'alimentation 14.  Bouton de réinitialisation

21
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Préparer votre modem

1. Débranchez le cable d'alimentation / le modem DSL. Si

votre modem posséde une batterie de secours, retirez-la.

- REMARQUE : Si vous utilisez le DSL pour accéder a Inter-

o net, vous aurez besoin du nom d'utilisateur et du mot de

= passe fournis par votre fournisseur d'acces internet pour
"S configurer votre routeur.

(7

2. Raccordez votre modem au routeur a l'aide du cable
réseau fourni.

3. Allumez votre modem cable/DSL.

4. Vérifiez les voyants lumineux de votre modem cable/DSL
pour vous assurer que la connexion est établie.

22
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Configurer votre routeur

Vous pouvez configurer votre routeur via une connexion filaire ou Wi-Fi.

A. Connexion filaire

1. Branchezle routeur sur une prise
électrique, puis allumez-le. Utilisez
le cable réseau pour relier votre
ordinateur au port réseau local (LAN) Q
du routeur. ]
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RT-AC86U
WAN
@ Laptop

Internet

REMARQUES :
Utilisez uniquement l'adaptateur secteur accompagnant l'appareil. L'utilisation d'autres

adaptateurs peut endommager l'appareil.
. Caractéristiques :

Sortie CC:+19V (max 1,75A);
Stockage 0-70°C
Stockage 20-90%

Adaptateur secteur CC

Température de fonctionnement | 0-40°C

Humidité de fonctionnement 50-90%

23
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2. Linterface de gestion du routeur s'affiche automatiquement lors de I'ouverture de
votre navigateur internet. Si ce n'est pas le cas, entrez http://router.asus.com dans la
barre d'adresse.

3.

Définissez un mot de passe afin d'éviter les accés non autorisés au routeur.

- Login Information Setup

-

Q) Change the router password to prevent unauthorized access to your ASUS wireless router.
o™ Router Login Name admin

%o New Password

Retype Password

B Show password

B. Connexion Wi-Fi

D
1. Branchezle routeur sur une prise
électrique, puis allumez-le.

‘uh
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Smart phone
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Internet

Laptop
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2. Connectez-vous au réseau dont le nom (SSID) est affiché sur I'étiquette du produit
située a l'arriére du routeur. Pour garantir une plus grande sécurité, modifiez le nom
du réseau et le mot de passe.

Currently connected to: & 1= Nom du réseau Wi-Fide  ASUS_XX_2G

l:h ASUS router 2,4 G (SS'D) . o%

il i = | NomduréseauWiFide ASUS_XX_5G o

Wireless Network Connection - 5G (SS|D) . ]
- =

ARIES_RT-NGSU connected .} * XX correspond aux deux derniers chiffres de I'adresse [l

ASUS Aviel 26 M MAC 2,4 GHz. Vous pouvez les trouver sur |'étiquette
située a l'arriére de votre routeur.

ASUS_XX_2G M
Alen_Private |
ASUSPM-Public L
ALGU_87U_26G M
ASUS hmé6 2G o -

Open Network and Sharing Center

3. Unefois connecté, l'interface de gestion du routeur s'affiche automatiquement
lors de I'ouverture de votre navigateur internet. Si ce n'est pas le cas, entrez http://
router.asus.com dans la barre d'adresse.

4. Définissez un mot de passe afin d'éviter les accés non autorisés au routeur.

Login Information Setup
Change the router password to prevent unauthorized access to your ASUS wireless router.
Router Login Name admin

New Password

Retype Password B Show password

25

WEU15866_RT-AC86U_QSG_172x144mm_V4.indb 25 @ 2019/8/28 17:36:08



®

Se rappeler des paramétres de votre routeur Wi-Fi

+  Notez les paramétres Wi-Fi choisis lors de la configuration de votre routeur.

Nom du routeur : Mot de passe:
Nom du réseau de 2,4 GHz (SSID) : | Mot de passe :
Nom du réseau de 5 GHz (SSID) : | Mot de passe :

FAQ

1. OU puis-je obtenir plus d'informations sur le routeur Wi-Fi ?

+ FAQ en ligne : http://support.asus.com/faq

« Site de support technique : http://support.asus.com

« Service clientele : Consultez la liste des centres d'appel ASUS en fin de guide

26
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Pakkauksen sisalto

¥ RT-AC86U
M Verkkolaite
M Pikaopas

M 3*langaton antenni

M Verkkokaapeli (RJ-45)

@ HUOMAA: Jos jokin nimike puuttuu tai on vahingoittunut, ota yhteys

jalleenmyyjaan.

Katsaus sovellukseen

ASUS

:;;:i;
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1. LAN-LED 8. Virta (DC-In)-portti

2. WAN (Internet)-LED-valot 9. USB 2.0 portti

3. 2,4GHz/5 GHz Wi-Fi-LED 10. USB 3.0 portti

4. Virran LED-valo 11.  WAN (internet) -portti
5.  WPS-painike 12. LED paalle/pois -painike
6. Wi-Fi paalle/pois -painike 13. LAN portit

7. Virta painike 14. Nollauspainike

WEU15866_RT-AC86U_QSG_172x144mm_V4.indb 27
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Modeemin valmistelu
1. Irrota virtakaapeli/DSL-modeemi. Jos silld on =
akkuvarmistus, irrota akku. =

Q@@-
HUOMAUTUS:  Jos kadytat internet-yhteyteen

DSL:a4, tarvitset kayttdjatunnuksen/salasanan Unol
internet-palveluntarjoajaltasi (ISP) maarittaaksesi npilug °
reitittimen oikein.

2. Liita modeemi reitittimeen toimitukseen kuuluvalla
verkkokaapelilla.

Kytke virta paille virtakaapeliin/DSL-modeemiin.
4. Tarkista kaapelin/DSL-modeemin LED-valot o
varmistaaksesi, etta yhteys on aktiivinen. H
*
&
&

28
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RT-AC86U :n asettaminen

Voit asettaa reitittimen langallisen tai langattoman yhteyden kautta.

A. Langallinen yhteys

1. Liita reititin virtalahteeseen ja kytke
sen virta paalle. Liita verkkokaapeli
tietokoneesta reitittimen LAN-

porttiin.
W .,/
i
IIE o |[Ees
I — TR
RT-AC86U
o =
e Laptop
Internet
HUOMAA:
- Kayta vain laitteen toimitukseen kuuluvaa verkkolaitetta. Muiden
verkkolaitteiden kaytto voi vahingoittaa laitetta.
+ Tekniset tiedot:
Verkkolaite Tasavirtaldhto: +19 V maks. 1.75A:n virralla;
Kayttolampotila 0~40°C Tallennustila 0~70°C
Kayttokosteus 50~90% Tallennustila 20~90%
29
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2. Graafinen web-kayttoliittyma kdynnistyy automaattisesti, kun avaat web-
selaimen. Jollei se kdynnisty automaattisesti, siirry osoitteeseen http://router.
asus.com.

3. Aseta reitittimen salasana estaaksesi valtuuttamattoman kayton.
Login Information Setup
Change the router password to prevent unauthorized access to your ASUS wireless router.

Router Login Name admin

New Password

Retype Password B Show password

B. Langaton yhteys

q | D
1. Liita reititin virtalahteeseen ja '
kytke sen virta paalle. ’
(L [ L

NN T LR T TPSTT T .. D
Smart phone

il

°0 m meA e

i o |
[§ ol == | 1

RT-AC86U
[
Tablet
R[N

Internet Laptop
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®

Koble til nettverksnavnet (SSID) som star etiketten pa baksiden av ruteren.

Nettverkssikkerheten kan forbedres ved at du bytter SSID og velger et passord.

-

Currently connected to: s
l;h ASUS router

- Internet access

Wireless Netwark Connection -~

ARIES_RT-N66U connected !

ASUS Ariel 2G L
ASUS_XX_2G !
Alen_Private ,-jﬂ
ASUSPM-Public M
ALIGU_87U_2G L
ASUS hm66 2G -l

Open Network and Sharing Center

-

m

2,4 G Wi-Fi-nimi (SSID):

ASUS_XX_2G

5 G Wi-Fi-nimi (SSID):

ASUS_XX_5G

RT-AC86U:n takana.

*  XXviittaa 2,4 GHz:in MAC-osoitteen kahteen
viimeiseen numeroon. Se on merkitty tarraan

Kun liiténta on tehty, graafinen web-kayttéliittymé kaynnistyy automaattisesti,

kun avaat web-selaimen. Jos se ei kdynnisty automaattisesti, siirry osoitteeseen
http://router.asus.com.

Login Information Setup

Change the router password to prevent unauthorized access to your ASUS wireless router.

Router Login Name
New Password
Retype Password

WEU15866_RT-AC86U_QSG_172x144mm_V4.indb 31

admin

B Show password

Aseta reitittimelle salasana valtuuttamattoman kayton estamiseksi.
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Langattoman reitittimen asetusten muistaminen

®

«  Muista langattomat asetuksesi, kun suoritat reitittimen asetuksen loppuun.

Reitittimen nimi: Salasana:
2.4GHz verkko SSID: Salasana:
5GHz verkko SSID: Salasana:

Usein kysyttya (FAQ)

1. Mistd saan lisatietoja langattomasta reitittimesta?
+ Online-usein kysyttya-sivusto: http://support-org.asus.com/faq

- Teknisen tuen sivusto: http://support-org.asus.com/

« Tukipalvelunumero: Katso tukipalvelunumero kohdasta Supplementary Guide (Lisdo-

pas).

32

WEU15866_RT-AC86U_QSG_172x144mm_V4.indb 32

@»

2019/8/28 17:36:10



Verpackungsinhalt
™M RT-AC86U WLAN-Router ™ 3 xWLAN-Antennen
™ Netzteil ™ Netzwerkkabel (RJ-45)

™ Schnellstartanleitung

@ HINWEIS: Falls ein Teil fehlt oder beschadigt ist, kontaktieren Sie bitte

umgehend lhren Handler.

lhr Router auf einen Blick

\ //
b
sus
’{ o %

Ay ’f[j o ‘?é’?éﬁéﬁ%ﬁ

e CE == |

0 000 000 ¢ ©

[10)
1. LAN-LED 8.  Netzanschluss (DC-In)
2. WAN-LED (Internet) 9.  USB 2.0-Anschluss
3. 2,4GHz/5 GHz WLAN-LED 10. USB 3.0-Anschluss
4, Betriebs-LED 11.  WAN-Anschluss (Internet)
5. WPS-Taste 12. LED Ein-/Austaste
6. WLAN Ein-/Austaste 13. LAN-Anschlisse
7. Ein-/Austaste 14. Reset-Taste
33
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lhr Modem vorbereiten

1. Trennen Sie das Netzkabel von der Steckdose und =
dem Kabel-/DSL-Modem. Falls Ihr Modem iiber einen =
Backup-Akku verfiigt, entfernen Sie diesen ebenfalls.

HINWEIS: Falls Sie fiir Ihre @
Internetverbindung DSL benutzen, benétigen Sie UanUg 0
Ihren Benutzernamen/Kennwort von lhrem

Internetanbieter, um den Router richtig ©

konfigurieren zu kdnnen.

2. SchlieBBen Sie lhr Modem mit dem mitgelieferten
Netzwerkkabel an den Router an.

3. Versorgen Sie lhr Kabel-/DSL-Modem mit Strom und
schalten es ein.

4, Uberpriifen Sie die LED-Anzeigen lhres Kabel-/DSL-
Modems, um sicherzustellen, dass die Verbindung aktiv
ist.

34
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lhren Router einrichten

Sie konnen lhren Router iiber eine Kabelverbindung oder drahtlose
Verbindung einrichten.

A. Kabelverbindung

1. SchlieBen Sie Ihren Router an
eine Steckdose an und schalten
Sie ihn ein. SchlieBen Sie das
Netzwerkkabel von Ihrem Computer 1) 4
an einem LAN-Anschluss lhres
Routers an.

o
jnnonl
I IE o [EEE
(W W == [H 1
RT-AC86U

(AN,

e ==
e Laptop

Internet

HINWEISE:

« Verwenden Sie nur das mitgelieferte Netzteil. Andere Netzteile kdnnten das
Gerat beschadigen.

- Spezifikationen:

Netzteil Gleichstromausgang:
+19V mit max. 1,75 A Stromstérke
Betriebstemperatur 0~40°C Speicher 0~70°C

Betriebsluftfeuchtigkeit 50~90% Speicher 20~90%

35
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Die Web-Benutzeroberflache wird automatisch gestartet, wenn Sie einen
Webbrowser 6ffnen. Falls sie nicht automatisch geoffnet wird, geben Sie
http://router.asus.com in den Webbrowser ein.

Richten Sie ein Kennwort fiir lhren Router ein, um unbefugten Zugriff zu
verhindern.
Login Information Setup

Change the router password to prevent unauthorized access to your ASUS wireless router.

Router Login Name admin

New Password
Retype Password B Show password

1. SchlieBen Sie Ihren Router an eine
Steckdose an und schalten Sie ihn

ein. }jm -:-ml D N

Drahtlosverbindung / l\ \

Smart phone

S00E| o o
"] I | 1
RT-AC86U

Tablet

L]
)

Laptop

Internet
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3.

®

Verbinden Sie sich mit dem Netzwerknamen (SSID), der auf dem Produktaufkleber

auf der Riickseite des Routers angegeben ist. Andern Sie zur Erh6hung der

Netzwerksicherheit den Netzwerknamen in eine eindeutige SSID um und weisen

Sie ein Kennwort zu.

(-

Currently connected to: +

o

Wireless Network Connection

ASUS router

Internet access

A

ARIES_RT-N66U connected 1]

ASUS Aviel 26 M
ASUS_XX_2G i
Alen_Private 1',“!

ASUSPM-Public M

1"’1
el

ALIGU_87U_2G

ASUS hm66 2G

Open Network and Sharing Center

i

m

2,4GWLAN-Name ASUS_XX_2G
(SSID):
5G WLAN-Name (SSID):  ASUS_XX_5G

Sobald die Verbindung hergestellt ist, wird die Web-Benutzeroberflache
automatisch gestartet, wenn Sie einen Webbrowser 6ffnen. Falls sie nicht
automatisch gedffnet wird, geben Sie http://router.asus.com in den Webbrowser

Richten Sie ein Kennwort fiir Ihren Router ein, um unbefugten Zugriff zu

verhindern.

Login Information Setup

Change the router password to prevent unauthorized access to your ASUS wireless router.

Router Login Name
New Password

Retype Password

WEU15866_RT-AC86U_QSG_172x144mm_V4.indb 37

EL L]

W Show password

* XX bezieht sich auf die letzten zwei Ziffern der
2,4-GHz-MAC-Adresse. Sie finden sie auf dem
Etikett auf der Rlickseite lhres Routers.
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Notieren der WLAN-Einstellungen lhres Routers

«  Notieren Sie Ihre WLAN-Einstellungen, nachdem Sie die Einrichtung des Routers
fertiggestellt haben.

Router-Name: Kennwort:
2,4 GHz Netzwerk SSID: Kennwort:
5 GHz Netzwerk SSID: Kennwort:

FAQ (Haufig gestellte Fragen)

1. Wo finde ich weitere Informationen zum WLAN-Router?
- Webseite flir haufig gestellte Fragen: http://support.asus.com/fag
+ Webseite fiir technischen Support: http://support.asus.com

- Kunden-Hotline: Schauen Sie im Abschnitt Gber die Support-Hotline in dieser
Schnellstartanleitung

38
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Mepiexopeva cuokevaoiag
¥ RT-AC86U

M Metaoxnuatiotig pevpatog

M Odnyoc lpryopne Evapéng

#

M 3 * acUppaTEG Kepaieg

M KoAwdiakov Siktvou (RJ-45)

THMEIQZEIZX: Eav amouoidlel i epgaviCel BAAPN omotodrimote amd ta
OTOIXEIQ, ETKOIVWVNAOTE JE TO KATACTNMA ALAVIKAG TTWANCONG.

Mua ypriyopn patid oto

SUS

0 000

EAAnviKa

H e

{wnnunﬂ_ UL UNLITRLATIN
LIS o EEos
|

290 o o

1 LAN LED 8. Eicodo¢ tpogpodooiag pevpatog
) (DC-IN)

2. Auyvia LED évdeiéng WAN (Internet) |9.  USB 2.0 QUpeg

3. Avuyxvia LED 2,4GHz / 5GHz Wi-Fi 10. USB 3.0 OUpeg

4. Nuyxvia LED Tpogodoaoiag 11. ©Upa WAN (Internet)

5. WPS kouprmi 12.  MAAKTpO evepy./ amevepy. LED

6. [\AKTpO evepy./ anmevepy. Wi-Fi 13. LAN OUpe¢

7. NMAAKTpO 1oXVOC 14.  Kouumi emavagopdg
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MPOETOIPACTE TO HOVTEN GAG

1. Anoouvdéote To Kahwdio Tpopodoaiac/povrep DSL. Av
S1a0étel e@edpIKN pmatapia, aQalpEcTe Tn prarapia.

g ZHMEIQXH: Av xpnoiuoroleite DSL yua
;’ 10 Internet, Ba xpelaoteite To 6Gvoua xpriotn/
< KwSIKO TPOOBaacng amd Tov TAPOoX0 UTINPECLWV
= Internet (ISP) yla Tn cwotr Stlapdpewon Tou
o. SpopoloynTH.

2. XuvdéoTe TO HOVTEN OTOV SpopoloynTh HE TO
mapexopevo kaAwodio Siktvov.

3. Evepyomoinote To KaAWdI0/povtep DSL.

4. EMéy&te i Auyvieg LED tou KaAwdiov/poévtep DSL yia
va BePaiwBeite 0TI n oUVSEGN givan evepyn.

40
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Eykataotaon tov

Mnopeite va puBpicete To Spopoloynti péow EvoUppaTNG 1 achppaTng

OUVOEODNG.

A. EvoUppatn oOvdeon:

1. Zuvdéote Tov Spopoloynti oag o
pa mpifa kat svsp%onon']crs OV
Zuvdéote 10 KaAwdio SikTvou Tou
umoloytoTh oag o€ pia Oupa LAN
Tou Spopoloynti.

Internet

o
il

EAAnviKa

00 o T e © s o o
aDIE) o [
" — \
RT-AC86U
e\
e Laptop

ZHMEIQZEIZ:

oag.
«  Texvikég mpodiaypagég:

XPNOIUOTIOIEITE HOVO TOV PETACKNUATIOTH TTOU TIEPINAUBAVETAL 0T CUCKELATIA.
H xprion dAwv PHETaoXNHATIOTWY PITOopPEl va Tpokaléoel BAABN oTn cuoKkeun

Metaoxnpatiotig pevparog DC

'E€080¢ DC: +19V pe péyloto pevua 1,75A;

OeppoKpacia Asitovpyiag

0~40°C

AmoOnjkeuon

0~70°C

Yypacia mepiBailovtog o€
Kataotaon A&ttovpyiag

50~90%

Amofnkeuon

20~90%
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H Siemagn péow Sadiktuov (GUI) ekkivei autopata dtav avoigete Tnv epappoyn
nepiynong oo Siadiktuo. L& mepimTwon mou S&v EKKIVAGEL AuTopaTa,
mAnktpoloynote http://router.asus.com.

Opiote évav Kwdiko mpoafaong yia o SpopoloynTh yia mpoAnyn amo pn
g¢ovolodotnpévn mpocPaon.

Login Information Setup
Change the router password to prevent unauthorized access to your ASUS wireless router.

Router Login Name admin

New Password

Retype Password B Show password

AcUppatn ouvdeon

Zuvdéote Tov Spopoloyntr) oag o€ \
M mpila Kat EVEPYOTIOIOTE TOV.
.

Smart phone

put ﬂﬂ [ =3 - o |[EoEm
("] | == ]
RT- ACBGL

Tablet

L
)

Laptop

Internet

®



3.

®

Tuvdebeite oTo dvopa Siktuou (SSID) mou epgavietal aTnv ETIKETA TPOIOGVTOC

otV miow mAeupa Tou SpopohoynTi. Na peyalitepn a

oa)dhsla SiktUov, aANa€te

og €va povadiko SSID kat ekXwpnoTe évav Kwdikoé mpéofaong.

-

Currently connected to: +
\ :I ASUS router

- Internet access
Wireless Network Connection

A~

ARIES_RT-N66U connected .

ASUS Ariel 2G =
ASUS_XX_2G M
Alen_Private M
ASUSPM-Public M
ALIGU_87U_2G |
ASUS hm66 2G R

Open Network and Sharing Center

i

m

2,4G Wi-Fi Ovopa (SSID):

ASUS_XX_2G

5G Wi-Fi Ovopa (SSID):

ASUS_XX_5G

*

To XX avagépetal ota duo TeAeutaia Pngia
piag Sievbuvonc 2,4GHz MAC. Mmopeite va 1o
Bpeite otV €TIKETA OTO THIOW PEPOG TOUL.

MoAic ouvdeBeite n Siemagn péow Stadiktvou (GUI) ekkivei autdpata dtav
avoiete TNV e@appoyn mePINynNong oto Siadiktuo. X mepinmtwaon mov dev
EKKIVI|OE€L auTopata, MAnktpoAoynote http://router.asus.com.

Opiote évav kwdiko mpoafaong yia 1o popoloynTh yia mpoAndn amo pn

e¢oualodotnpévn mpoofaon.

Login Information Setup

Change the router password to prevent unauthorized access to your ASUS wireless router.

Router Login Name
New Password
Retype Password

WEU15866_RT-AC86U_QSG_172x144mm_V4.indb 43

admin

B Show password
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Mw¢ va BupdoTe Tig pUOpicel TOu acUppatou SpopoloynTh

o INMEIWOTE TIC AGUPHATEC pUBUITELC OTaV OAOKANPWOETE TV EYKATAGTACN TOU

Spopoloyntn.
g Ovopa dpopohoynth: Kwdikdée mpdofaonc:
>
e
E 2.4GHz 6ixtuo SSID: Kwdikdg mpdofaong:
Qi
5GHz 6iktuo SSID: Kwdikoc mpdofaonc:

ZuyvéG epwtnoelg (FAQ)

1. Mo umopw va Bpw TMEPIOCOTEPES TTANPOPOPIEC YIa TOV ACUPHATO SpOopoAoyNTH;
« lotéTomog cUXVWV EpwTACEWV/amavtrioswy: http://support.asus.com/faq
«lotétomog texvikng umooTrpiéng: http://support.asus.com

« Tpapun dpeong umootipigng mehatwv: Avatpééte otnv evotnta Mpappr aueong
oot piéng o€ autdv Tov O8nyo Mpriyopnc Evapéng.

44
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Contenuto della confezione
™ Router Wireless RT-AC86U ™ 3xAntenne wireless

™ Adattatore AC ™ Cavodirete Ethernet (RJ-45)
™ Guidarapida

@ NOTA: Contattate il vostro rivenditore nel caso in cui uno di questi articoli sia danneg-
giato o mancante.

Aspetto del router

=l (|©
;[] o [EEEE
|

0&@ @& m@ ®

0 000

1. LEDLAN 8.  Portaingresso alimentazione (DC-IN)
2. LED Internet (WAN) 9. PortaUSB 2.0

3. 24GHz/5GHz Wi-Fi LED 10. Porta USB 3.0

4.  LED alimentazione 11.  Porta Internet (WAN)

5. Pulsante WPS 12.  Pulsante retroilluminazione

6. Pulsante Wi-Fi 13.  Porte LAN

7. Pulsante di accensione/spegnimento 14.  Pulsante di reset

45
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Preparazione del modem

1. Scollega il cavo di alimentazione/modem DSL. Se & (S
presente una batteria di backup, rimuovila. =
NOTA: Se usi la linea DSL per Internet hai bisogno di @ —orlel
nome utente e password forniti dal tuo ISP (Internet Ser- @
vice Provider) per configurare il router correttamente. Unplug .
©

2. Collegail tuo modem al router usando il cavo di rete in
dotazione.

3. Accendiil tuo modem DSL/cavo.

4. ControllaiLED sul tuo model DSL/cavo per verificare che
la connessione sia attiva.

46
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Configurazione del router
Puoi configurare il router tramite connessione cablata o senza fili.
A. Connessione cablata

1. Collega il router ad una presa di
corrente e accendilo. Collega un
cavo di rete dal tuo computer ad una
porta LAN del router. N /)

[©]
(i)
0Q o = E _
ol I o |
o S— !
RT-AC86U

9 ==
e Laptop

Internet

NOTE:

«  Usate solamente |'adattatore di alimentazione che trovate nella confezione. L'utilizzo di altri
adattatori potrebbe danneggiare il dispositivo.

«  Specifiche:

Adattatore di alimentazione Uscita alimentatore DC:

DC: +19V con corrente massima 1.75A
Temperatura di esercizio 0~40°C Archiviazione | 0~70°C
Umidita di esercizio 50~90% Archiviazione | 20~90%

47
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2. Linterfaccia web (GUI) si avvia automaticamente quando apri un browser web. In
caso contrario inserisci http://router.asus.com nella barra degli indirizzi.

3. Imposta una password per il tuo router per prevenire accessi non autorizzati.

Login Information Setup

Change the router password to prevent unauthorized access to your ASUS wireless router.

Router Login Name admin
New Password
Retype Password B Show password

B. Connessione senza fili

1. Collega il router ad una presa di
corrente e accendilo.

Y B

Smart phone

=0 SO =i=ii=ii=| D

[ H s | 1
RT-AC86U

o™
Tablet

L
)

Laptop

Internet
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2. Stabilisci la connessione alla rete senza fili con il nome (SSID) che trovi sull'etichetta
nella parte posteriore del router. Per una migliore sicurezza di rete modifica il SSID
inserendo un nome unico e assegna una password.

[ camenty comecred o % -1 | NomeWi-Fi 24G (SSID):  ASUS_XX_2G
o 1/:::::155 ) Nome Wi-Fi 5G (SSID): ~ ASUS_XX_5G
Wireless Network Connection - . . . o
s s comeasa ol | cvare Hnirzo sulfcheca el
ASUS Ariel 26 M retro del router.
ASUS_XX_2G M
Alen_Private =
ASUSPM-Public M
ALIGU_87U_2G M
ASUS hmé6 2G oM T

Open Network and Sharing Center

3. Unavolta eseguita la connessione l'interfaccia web (GUI) si avvia automaticamente
quando apri un browser web. In caso contrario inserisci http://router.asus.com nella
barra degli indirizzi.

4, Imposta una password per il tuo router per prevenire accessi non autorizzati.

Login Information Setup
Change the router password to prevent unauthorized access to your ASUS wireless router.
Router Login Name admin

New Password

Retype Password W Show password

49
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Prendi nota delle impostazioni del router wireless

®

«  Prendinota delle impostazioni wireless dopo aver completato la configurazione.

Nome router: Password:

SSID rete 2.4 GHz: Password:

SSID rete 5GHz: Password:
FAQ

1. Dove posso trovare ulteriori informazioni sul mio router wireless?

« Sito web delle FAQ: http://support.asus.com/faq

« Sito del supporto tecnico: http://www.asus.com/it/support

« Hotline del servizio clienti: fai riferimento alla sezione Supporto Hotline di questa guida rapida

50
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Innhold i pakken

M RT-AC86U
™ AC-adapter
M Hurtigstartguide

™ 3 stk.trddlase antenner
™M Nettverkskabel (RJ-45)

#

forhandleren din.

MERK: Hvis noen av elementene mangler eller er skadet, kontakt

En rask kikk pa RT-AC86U

0 000

’{ o

B o [EEe
I

0&@ @& m@ ®

1. LANLED 8.  Stregmport (DC)

2. LED-lampe for WAN (Internett) 9. USB 2.0 porter

3. 2,4GHz/5 GHz Wi-Fi-LED-lampe 10. USB 3.0 porter

4.  Strgm LED 11.  WAN-port (Internett)
5.  WPS-knapp 12. LED av/pa-knapp

6. Wi-Fiav/pa-knapp 13.  LAN porter

7.  Strombryter 14. Reset (Nullstill)-knapp

WEU15866_RT-AC86U_QSG_172x144mm_V4.indb 51
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Forbereder modemet

1.
baterijsko napajanje, uklonite bateriju.

Q@@-
NAPOMENA: Ako koristite DSL za internet, za ispravnu

konfiguraciju usmijerivaca biti ¢e vam potrebno korisnicko Unplug
ime i lozinka od dobavljaca internetske usluge (ISP).

Iskopcajte kabel za napajanje/DSL modem. Ako postoji -

2. Koble modemet til ruteren med den medfglgende
nettverkskabelen.

3. Sla pakabel-/DSL-modemet.

(O]
4, SeLED-lampen pa kabel-/DSL-modemet for & ¥
kontrollere at forbindelsen er aktiv. *
&
o5
52
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Sette opp RT-AC86U

Du kan sette opp ruteren via kablet eller tradlgs tilkobling.

A. Kablet tilkobling

1. Koble ruteren til stikkontakt, og sla
den pa. Koble nettverkskabelen fra
datamaskinen til en LAN-port pa

ruteren.
N /)
©
Illlllﬂ'H i
oQ & © ® @ @
=l o
[ — i;
RT-AC86U
e ==
@ Laptop
Internet
MERKNADER:

« Bruk kun adapteren som fglger med i esken. Bruk av andre adaptere kan skade

enheten.

+ Omgivelsesforhold:

Likestromadapter

Likestremutgang: +19 V med maks. 1,75 A strgm

Driftstemperatur

0~40°C

Oppbevarings

0~70°C

Luftfuktighet ved drift

50~90%

Oppbevarings

20~90%
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2, Web-?lrensesnittet startes automatisk nar du apner en nettleser. Hvis ikke, kan du
ga til http://router.asus.com.

3. Sett opp et passord pa ruteren for a hindre uautorisert tilgang.

Login Information Setup

Change the router password to prevent unauthorized access to your ASUS wireless router.
Router Login Name admin
New Password

Retype Password B Show password

B. Tradles tilkobling

D
1. Koble ruteren til stikkontakt, og H
sla den pa.
uh Z

mmnrrrrrmmummmmmﬁrl D
Smart phone
©
il A
SlDE o e
g | 1
RT-AC86U
Tablet

Laptop

Internet
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2. Koble til nettverksnavnet (SSID) som star etiketten pa baksiden av ruteren.
Nettverkssikkerheten kan forbedres ved at du bytter SSID og velger et passord.

Currently connected to: -
ASUS router
l:h Internet access =
Wireless Network Connection ~ 2,4 GHz Wi-Fi-navn (SSlD) ASUS_XX_ZG
ARIES_RT-N66U connected M 5 GHz Wi-Fi-navn (SSID):  ASUS_XX_5G
ASUS Ariel 26 L
* XX refererer til de to siste sifrene i 2,4
ASUS_XX_2G M GHz-MAC-adressen. Du finner det pa
etiketten pa baksiden av RT-AC86U.

Alen_Private M
ASUSPM-Public M
ALIGU_87U_2G M
ASUS hmé66 2G afl -

Open Network and Sharing Center

3. Narduertilkoblet, startes web-?rensesnittet automatisk nar du apner en
nettleser. Hvis ikke, kan du ga til http://router.asus.com.

4, Sett opp et passord pa ruteren for a hindre uautorisert tilgang.

Login Information Setup
Change the router password to prevent unauthorized access to your ASUS wireless router.

Router Login Name admin

New Password

Retype Password B Show password

55
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Huske innstillinger for den tradlose ruteren

o Husk de tradlgse innstillingene du har utfgrer ruteroppsettet.

Ruternavn: Passord:
2,4 GHz-nettverks-SSID: Passord:
5 GHz-nettverks-SSID: Passord:

Spersmal og svar

1. Hvor kan jeg finne mer informasjon om den tradlgse ruteren?
« Online side med sp@rsmal og svar: http://support.asus.com/faq
« Side for teknisk stotte: http://support.asus.com

« Kundehjelp: Henvis til stottetelefonnummeret i tilleggsguiden.

56
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Conteudo da embalagem
™ RT-AC86U M 3 xantenas sem fios
™M Transformador ™ Cabo de rede (RJ-45)

™M Guia de consulta rapida

@ NOTA: Caso algum item esteja danificado ou em falta, contacte o seu
revendedor.

wv
<@
-
(=)]
-
b
S
(=}
a.

Visao geral do seu router

JSUS

o

T b
H6 O =

15| o feges

L ==
0 000 900 ¢ ©

s

1. LEDdalLAN 8.  Porta de alimentacéo (Entrada DC)
2. Portas WAN (Internet) 9. Portas USB 2.0
3. LED2.4GHz/5GHz 10. Portas USB 3.0
4. LED de Alimentacao 11. Portas WAN (Internet)
5. BotaoWPS 12. Botao Ligar/Desligar LED
6. Botdo Ligar/Desligar Wi-Fi 13. Portas da LAN
7. Botao Alimentacéo 14. Vypinaé
57
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Preparar o modem
1. Desligue o modem por cabo/DSL. Se o mesmo tiver =
uma bateria de reserva, remova-a. =

O
o 12@(:0
- NOTE: Se estiver a utilizar uma ligagao DSL para
c aceder a Internet, precisara dos dados de nome de @
(o] utilizador/palavra-passe fornecidos pelo seu fornecedor Unp|Ug o
c de servicos de Internet (ISP) para configurar correta-
3’ mente o seu router. ©®

2. Ligue o seu modem ao router com o cabo de rede
fornecido.

3. Ligue o seu modem por cabo/DSL. )
4, Verifique as luzes LED do modem por cabo/DSL para se (0}
certificar que a ligacao esta ativa. i
1t
&
&
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Configurar o router

E possivel configurar o router através de uma ligacao com ou sem fios.

A. Ligacao com fios <3
1. Ligue o router a uma tomada elétrica g,
e prima o botao de energia. Ligue o =
cabo de rede do computador auma =
porta LAN do router. o
|
| 2
ST T
(I — W \
RT-AC86U
o =
9 Laptop
Internet
NOTAS:

- Utilize apenas o transformador fornecido com o produto. A utilizacao de outro
transformador podera danificar o dispositivo.

- Especificacoes:

Transformador DC | Saida DC: +19V com corrente max. de 1,75A;

Temperatura de 0~40°C Armazenamento 0~70°C
funcionamento

Humidade em 50~90% Armazenamento 20~90%
funcionamento
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2. Ainterface web abre automaticamente quando abrir um navegador web. Se nao
abrir automaticamente, introduza http://router.asus.com

3. Configure uma palavra-passe para o seu router para impedir o acesso nao
autorizado.

Login Information Setup

Jod

Change the router password to prevent unauthorized access to your ASUS wireless router.

Router Login Name admin

New Password

>

=
Q
=
M
wn

Retype Password W Show password

B. Ligacdo sem fios 3
1. Ligue o router auma tomada \

elétrica e prima o botao de

energia. g /

W

®

Smart phone

S00E| o [
g [ | 1
RT-AC86U

Tablet

[ ]
!

Laptop

Internet
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2. Connect to the network name(SSID) shown on the product label on the back side
of the router. For better network security, change to a unique SSID and assign a

password.
Currently connected to: € - <8
P l’:f::f:i'w Nome da rede Wi-Fi 2,4G ASUS_XX_2G %
1 (SSIDy): =
Wireless Network Connecti = . wid
SRR P | | Nome da rede Wi-Fi 5G (SSID):  ASUS_XX_5G P
ARIES_RT-N66U connected 1] (]
o
ASUS Ariel 2G =l
| \ * XX refere-se aos dois ultimos digitos do
ASUS_XX.26 il endereco MAC 2,4GHz. Pode encontrar esse
endereco na etiqueta na traseira do router.
Alen_Private ‘.lﬂ
ASUSPM-Public M
ALIGU_87U_2G M
ASUS hméé 2G T

Open Network and Sharing Center

& =

3. Aposaligacao, a interface web ira abrir automaticamente quando abrir um
navegador web. Se nao abrir automaticamente, introduza http://router.asus.com.

4. Configure uma palavra-passe para o seu router para impedir o acesso nao
autorizado.

Login Information Setup
Change the router password to prevent unauthorized access to your ASUS wireless router.
Router Login Name admin

New Password

Retype Password W Show password
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Memorizar as defini¢oes do seu router sem fios
Memorize as suas definicoes de ligacao sem fios quando terminar a configuracao

do router.

o) Nome do router: palavra-passe:
(=]

*

-+
5 SSID da rede 2,4 GHz: palavra-passe:
[ =

m>

v SSID da rede 5GHz: palavra-passe:

Perguntas Frequentes

1. Onde posso encontrar mais informagdes acerca do router sem fios?
- Site de Perguntas Frequentes Online: http://support.asus.com/faq

@ - Site de Apoio Técnico: http://support.asus.com
- Linha de Apoio ao Cliente: Consulte a Linha de Apoio ao Cliente no Guia suplementar

62
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Contenido del paquete
™ RT-AC86U M 3*antenasinaldmbricas
M ACadapter @ Cable dered

M Guia deinicio rapido

@ NOTA: Sialguno de los articulos falta o se encuentra dafiado, péngase en contacto
con su distribuidor.

Un vistazo rapido a su RT-AC86U

W 7)
L
riss
’{ o —®
T I o [Eoes
| = ‘

gl

2 =
oo 090 ¢ o

1. LEDLAN 8. Puerto de alimentacién (DC-IN)
2. WAN LED (Internet) 9. USB 2.0 Puerto

3. LEDde2.4GHz/5GHz 10. USB 3.0 Puerto

4. LED de alimentacién 11. WAN (Internet) puerto

5. Botén WPS 12.  Botén Activar/Desactivar LED
6. Boton Activar/Desactivar Wi-Fi 13. LAN puertos

7. Vypinaé 14. Botén Restablecer

63
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Preparar el médem
1. Desenchufe la alimentacion del médem de cable =
o DSL. Si tiene una bateria de reserva, quitela. =
Q-
NOTA: Si utiliza DSL para Internet, necesitara @
el nombre de usuario y la contrasefia de su Unplug
proveedor de servicio de Internet (ISP) para con- °
figurar adecuadamente el router. ©

2. Conecte el médem al router con el cable de red
proporcionado.

3. Encienda su médem de cable o DSL. )
Compruebe las luces de los LED del médem de cable o o
DLS para asegurarse de que la conexién esta activa. i
1t
&
&5
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Configurar el router

Puede configurar el router a través de la conexion cableada o inalambrica.

A. Conexion cableada

1. Enchufe el router a una toma de
corriente eléctrica y enciéndalo.
Conecte el cable de red desde el
equipo a un puerto LAN del router.

0 |

= 4 1

Internet

RT-AC86U

Laptop

NOTAS:

« Utilice unicamente el cargador incluido con el paquete. Si usa otros adaptadores,
el dispositivo puede resultar dafado.

- Especificaciones:

Adaptador de ali- Salida de CC: +19V con una corriente maxima de 1.75 A
mentacion de CC

Temperatura de 0~40°C Almacenamiento 0~70°C
funcionamiento

Humedad de fun- 50~90% Almacenamiento 20~90%

cionamiento
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2. LaGUIWeb se inicia automaticamente cuando abre un explorador Web. Si no se inicia
automaticamente, escriba http://router.asus.com.

3. Configure una contraseiia para el router para evitar el acceso no autorizado.

Login Information Setup

Change the router password to prevent unauthorized access to your ASUS wireless router.

Router Login Name admin

New Password
Retype Password B Show password

B. Conexion inalambrica
1. Enchufe el router a una toma de
corriente eléctrica y enciéndalo.
\M

\‘uI'I'ITI'ITI'I'Im'I'I'Il...\I'I'I'ITM'I'HTI'Iﬂ'IlJ D

Smart phone

©
ol 11111}

mml.- Rl ===
=l == ] 1
RT-AC86U

Tablet

Laptop

Internet
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Conéctese al nombre de red (SSID) mostrado en la etiqueta del producto que se
encuentra en la parte posterior del router. Para mejorar la seguridad de lared,
cambie a un SSID unico y asigne una contraseia.

7

Currently connected to:

Wireless Network Cannection

ASUS router

Internet access

~

ARIES_RT-N66U connected 1!

ASUS Ariel 2G Tl
ASUS_XX_2G M
Alen_Private M
ASUSPM-Public "
ALIGU_87U_2G A
ASUS hmé6 2G !

Open Network and Sharing Center

44

-

Nombre Wi-Fi 2,4 GHz (SSID):

ASUS_XX_2G

Nombre Wi-Fi 5GHz (SSID):

ASUS_XX_5G

m

*

XXy hace referencia a los dos ultimos digitos
de la direccion MAC de 2,4 GHz. Puede
encontrarlo en la etiqueta situada en la parte

posterior del router.

La GUI Web se inicia automaticamente cuando abre un explorador Web. Si no se
inicia automaticamente, escriba http://router.asus.com.

Configure una contrasefia para el router para evitar el acceso no autorizado.

Login Information Setup

Change the router password to prevent unauthorized access to your ASUS wireless router.

Router Login Name
New Password
Retype Password

WEU15866_RT-AC86U_QSG_172x144mm_V4.indb 67
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Recordar la configuracion del router inalambrico

+  Recuerde la configuracion inalambrica cuando complete la configuracion del

router.
Nombre del router: Contrasena:
SSID de red de 2,4 GHz: Contrasefa:
SSID de red de 5 GHz: Contrasena:

FAQ

1. ;De qué otros recursos dispongo para obtener mds informacién acerca del router inaldmbrico?
- Elsitio web de preguntas mas frecuentes: http://support.asus.com/faq
« Elsitio web de soporte técnico: http://support.asus.com/ @

« Linea Directa: Consulte el nUmero de la linea telefonica de soporte técnico en esta Guia
de inicio rapido.
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Forpackningens innehall

™ RT-AC86U M 3 *tradldsa antenner
™ Natadapter M Natverkskabel (RJ-45)
™ Snabbstartguide

@ OBS: Om nagon av posterna ar skadade eller saknas, kontakta din
aterforsaljare.

En snabbtitt pa din router

\ [
i
sus
L
[ ol [ o [Foes
| [ |1 == ]

q:
o 000 090 o o

1. LANLED 8.  Strodmingang (DC-IN)
2. WAN-LED (Internet) 9. USB 2.0 Portar

3. 2,4 GHz/5 GHz Wi-Fi-LED 10. USB 3.0 Portar

4. Stromlampa 11.  WAN-port (Internet)

5.  WPS knapp 12. LED-strombrytare

6. Wi-Fi-strombrytare 13.  LAN Portar

7. Strombrytare 14. Aterstillningsknapp
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Forbered ditt modem
1. Koppla ur stromkabeln/DSL-modemet. Om den har ett nd —
reservbatteri, ta bort batteriet. =
o]
OBS: Om du anvander DSL for Internet, kommer @
du att behdva ett anvdandarnamn/Idsenord fran Unp|ug
din Internet-leverantor (ISP) for att kunna konfig- °
urera routern korrekt. ®

2. Anslut ditt modem till routern med den medféljande
natverkskabeln.

3. Sla pa stromkabeln/DSL-modemet.

4. Kontrollera kabelns/DSL-modemets lysdioder for
att forsakra dig om att anslutningen ar aktiv.

70
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Instéllning av router

Du kan stélla in din router via kabelansluten eller tradlos anslutning.

A. Kabelanslutning

1. Smerova¢ zapojte do elektrickej
zasuvky a zapnite ho. Sietovy kabel
z pocitaca zapojte do portu LAN v

smerovaci.

Internet

©
it

00 e
ol IE| ©
o — \
RT-AC86U
WAN
9 ==

Laptop

ANMARKNINGAR:

« Anvdand endast adaptern som foljer med i ditt paket. Anvandning av andra
adaptrar kan skada enheten.

- Specifikationer:

DC-stromadapter

DC-uteffekt: +19V med max 1.75A strom;

Driftstemperatur

0~40°C

Forvaring

0~70°C

Luftfuktighet vid drift

50~90%

Forvaring

20~90%

WEU15866_RT-AC86U_QSG_172x144mm_V4.indb
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Webb GUI startar automatiskt nar du 6ppnar en webbladsare. Om den inte startar
automatiskt, oppna http://router.asus.com.

Stall in ett Iosenord for din router for att undvika obehorig atkomst.

Login Information Setup
Change the router password to prevent unauthorized access to your ASUS wireless router.

Router Login Name EL

New Password

Retype Password B Show password

B. Tradlos anslutning ; | N
1. Smerovac zapojte do elektrickej '
zasuvky a zapnite ho. |
Smart phone
OB o |
: g == RT-ACS‘GU D
Tablet
& e L)
Internet Laptop
72
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2. Anslut till ndtverkets namn (SSID) som star pa produktens etikett pa baksidan

Ia_y rout%rn. For battre natverkssdkerhet, byt tiI?ett unikt SSID och tilldela ett
osenord.

f o B 2,4 GWi-Fi-namn (SSID): ~ ASUS_XX_2G
Currently connected to: % |
5 G Wi-Fi-namn (SSID): ASUS_XX_5G

\:h ASUS router
- Intemet access

Wireless Network Connection

m

A

* XX syftar pa de tva sista

ARIESRT-NGGU  connected o siffrorna pa 2,4 GHz MAC-

ASUS Ariel 2G e adress. Du kan hitta den pa
etiketten pa baksidan av din

ASUS_XX_2G | RT-AC86U.

Alen_Private M

ASUSPM-Public M

ALIGU_87U_2G M

ASUS hmé6 2G oM T

Open Network and Sharing Center

L —

3. Nar du ar ansluten startar webb GUI automatiskt nar du 6ppnar en webblasare.
Om den inte startar automatiskt, 6ppna http:router.asus.com.

4, Stéllin ettl6senord for din router for att undvika obehorig atkomst.

Login Information Setup
Change the router password to prevent unauthorized access to your ASUS wireless router.
Router Login Name admin

New Password

Retype Password B Show password
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Kom ihag dina tradldsa routerinstallningar

+ Kom ihag dina tradldsa instéllningar néar du ar klar med routerinstallningen.

Routernamn: |6senord:
2,4 GHz-natverk SSID: [6senord:
5 GHz-natverk SSID: |[6senord:

Vanliga fragor

1. Var kan jag hitta ytterligare information om den tradlésa routern?
+Online FAQ webbplatsen: http://support.asus.com/faq

« Teknisk support: http://support.asus.com

- Kundhotline: Se support hotlineskdarmbilderna i Supplementguiden.

74
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ASUS Recycling/Takeback Services

ASUS recycling and takeback programs come from our commitment to the highest standards for
protecting our environment. We believe in providing solutions for you to be able to responsibly
recycle our products, batteries, other components, as well as the packaging materials. Please go
to http://csr.asus.com/english/Takeback.htm for the detailed recycling information in different
regions.

REACH

Complying with the REACH (Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation, and Restriction of Chemicals)
regulatory framework, we published the chemical substances in our products at ASUS REACH
website at http://csr.asus.com/english/REACH.htm

Federal Communications Commission Statement

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two
conditions:

« This device may not cause harmful interference.

+ This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause
undesired operation.

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a class B digital device,
pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection
against harmful interference in a residential installation.

This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed
and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio
communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular
installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception,
which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to
correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

+ Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
« Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

« Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is
connected.

+  Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

WARNING! Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party
responsible for compliance could void the user’s authority to operate the
equipment.

75
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Prohibition of Co-location

This device and its antenna(s) must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other
antenna or transmitter.

IMPORTANT NOTE:

Radiation Exposure Statement: This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set
forth for an uncontrolled environment. End users must follow the specific operating instructions
for satisfying RF exposure compliance. To maintain compliance with FCC exposure compliance
requirement, please follow operation instruction as documented in this manual.

WARNING! This equipment must be installed and operated in accordance with provided
instructions and the antenna(s) used for this transmitter must be installed to provide

@ a separation distance of at least 20 cm from all persons and must not be co-located or
operating in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.

Compliance Statement of Innovation, Science and Economic Development
Canada (ISED)

This device complies with Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada licence
exempt RSS standard(s). Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may
not cause interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference, including interference
that may cause undesired operation of the device.

Operation in the band 5150-5250 MHz is only for indoor use to reduce the potential for harmful
interference to co-channel mobile satellite systems.

CAN ICES-3(B)/NMB-3(B)

Radio Frequency (RF) Exposure Information

The radiated output power of the ASUS Wireless Device is below the Innovation, Science and
Economic Development Canada radio frequency exposure limits. The ASUS Wireless Device
should be used in such a manner such that the potential for human contact during normal
operation is minimized.

This equipment should be installed and operated with a minimum distance of 20 cm between the
radiator any part of your body.

This device has been certified for use in Canada. Status of the listing in the Innovation, Science
and Economic Development Canada’s REL (Radio Equipment List) can be found at the following
web address:

http://www.ic.gc.ca/eic/site/ceb-bhst.nsf/eng/h_tt00020.html
Additional Canadian information on RF exposure also can be found at the following web:

https://www.ic.gc.ca/eic/site/smt-gst.nsf/eng/sf08792.html
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Déclaration de conformité de Innovation, Sciences et Développement
économique Canada (ISED)

Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d’Innovation, Sciences et Développement économique
Canada applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence. Lexploitation est autorisée aux deux
conditions suivantes : (1) I'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage, et (2) I'utilisateur de l'appareil
doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, méme si le brouillage est susceptible d’en
compromettre le fonctionnement.

La bande 5150 - 5250 MHz est réservée uniquement pour une utilisation a l'intérieur afin de
réduire les risques de brouillage préjudiciable aux systémes de satellites mobiles utilisant les
mémes canaux.

CAN ICES-3(B)/NMB-3(B)

Informations concernant I'exposition aux fréquences radio (RF)

La puissance de sortie émise par cet appareil sans fil est inférieure a la limite d'exposition aux
fréquences radio d'Innovation, Sciences et Développement économique du Canada (ISED). Utilisez
I'appareil sans fil de fagon a minimiser les contacts humains lors d'un fonctionnement normal.

Cet équipement doit étre installé et utilisé avec un minimum de 20 cm de distance entre la source
de rayonnement et votre corps.

L'utilisation de cet appareil est autorisée au Canada. Pour consulter I'entrée correspondant a
I'appareil dans la liste d'équipement radio (REL - Radio Equipment List) d'Innovation, Sciences et
Développement économique du Canada, rendez-vous sur : @

http://www.ic.gc.ca/eic/site/ceb-bhst.nsf/eng/h tt00020.html

Pour des informations supplémentaires concernant I'exposition aux fréquences radio au Canada,
rendez-vous sur : https://www.ic.gc.ca/eic/site/smt-gst.nsf/eng/sf08792.html

C
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Precautions for the use of the device

a. Pay particular attention to the personal safety when use this device in airports, hospitals, gas
stations and professional garages.

b. Medical device interference: Maintain a minimum distance of at least 15 cm (6 inches)
between implanted medical devices and ASUS products in order to reduce the risk of
interference.

c.  Kindly use ASUS products in good reception conditions in order to minimize the radiation’s
level.

d. Keep the device away from pregnant women and the lower abdomen of the teenager.

Précautions d'emploi de I'appareil

a. Soyez particulierement vigilant quant a votre sécurité lors de I'utilisation de cet appareil
dans certains lieux (les avions, les aéroports, les hopitaux, les stations-service et les garages
professionnels).

b. Evitez d'utiliser cet appareil a proximité de dispositifs médicaux implantés. Si vous portez
un implant électronique (stimulateurs cardiaques, pompes a insuline, neurostimulateurs...
),veuillez impérativement respecter une distance minimale de 15 centimetres entre cet
appareil et votre corps pour réduire les risques d'interférence.

c. Utilisez cet appareil dans de bonnes conditions de réception pour minimiser le niveau de
rayonnement. Ce n'est pas toujours le cas dans certaines zones ou situations, notamment
dans les parkings souterrains, dans les ascenseurs, en train ou en voiture ou tout simplement
dans un secteur mal couvert par le réseau.

d. Tenez cet appareil a distance des femmes enceintes et du bas-ventre des adolescents.

YcnoBua skcnnyatauynm:

- Temnepatypa akcnnyatayuu yctponctsa: 0-40 °C. He ncnonb3yiite yCTPONCTBO B YCNOBUAX
JKCTPEMabHO BbICOKUX UMW HU3KNX TemnepaTyp.

- He pa3meLyaiite ycTpoiicTBO B6AM3M UCTOUHMKOB TEMNa, HanpuMep, PALAOM C MUKPOBOJTHOBOW
rneybto, AyX0OBbIM LIKadOM UM PajnaTopoM.

- Wcnonb3oBaHue HECOBMECTUMOTO WM HECEPTUGULIMPOBAHHOTO afanTepa NUTaHNs MOXET
MPVBECTU K BO3rOPaHWto, B3PbIBY 1 MPOUMM OMACHbIM NOCTEACTBUAM.

- TNpwv nogKnoueHny K CETU SNEKTPONUTaHUA YCTPOMCTBO CliefyeT pacrnonaratb 6IM3Ko K po3eTke, K
Hel BOMKEH OCYLLEeCTBAATLCA 6ECNPENATCTBEHHbIN JOCTYM.

- YTunmsaums ycTponcTBa OCYLUECTBIAETCA B COOTBETCTBUM C MECTHBIMY 3aKOHaMVI 1 NMOSIOMKEHNAMU.
YCTPOMCTBO MO OKOHUYAHWK CPOKa CIy»Obl AOMKHbI ObITb NepeaaHbl B CepTUGNLMPOBAHHDIN MyHKT
cbopa 1A BTOPUYHOI nepepaboTKiM Ui NPaBUabHON YTUAN3aLMN.

- JlaHHOe YCTPOWNCTBO He NpefHa3HauveHo Ans fieTei. [leTn MoryT nonb30oBaTbCa YCTPONCTBOM
TO/bKO B MPUCYTCTBUN B3POCIIbIX.

- He Bbl6pacbiBaiiTe yCTPONCTBO U €ro KOMMEKTYHOLME BMECTE C 0ObIYHBIMU GbITOBBIMU OTXOAAMMU.

il
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AEEE Yonetmeligine Uygundur. IEEE Yonetmeligine Uygundur. E

- BuCihaz Turkiye analog sebekelerde calisabilecek sekilde tasarlanmistir.

- Cihazin ayrintili kurulum rehberi kutu iceriginden ¢ikan CD icerisindedir. Cihazin kullanici arayizii
Tirkce'dir.

- Cihazin kullanilmasi planlanan iilkelerde herhangi bir kisitlamasi yoktur. Ulkeler simgeler halinde
kutu tizerinde belirtilmistir.

Manufacturer ASUSTeK Computer Inc.
Tel: +886-2-2894-3447
Address: 4F, No. 150, LI-TE RD., PEITOU, TAIPEI 112, TAIWAN

Authorised ASUS Computer GmbH
representative in Europe | Address: HARKORT STR. 21-23, 40880 RATINGEN, GERMANY

Authorised distributors | BOGAZICI BILGISAYAR TICARET VE SANAYI A.S.

in Turkey Tel./FAX No.: +902123311000/+90212 3322890

Address: ESENTEPE MAH. BUYUKDERE CAD. ERCAN HAN B BLOK
NO.121 SISLI, ISTANBUL 34394

CIZGI Elektronik San. Tic. Ltd. Sti.
Tel./FAX No.: +902123567070/+90212 356 70 69
Address: GURSEL MAH. AKMAN SK.47B 1 KAGITHANE/ISTANBUL

KOYUNCU ELEKTRON:IK BiLGi iSLEM SiST. SAN. VE DIS TIC. A.S.

Tel. No.: +90216 5288888

Address: EMEK MAH.ORDU CAD. NO:18, SARIGAZi, SANCAKTEPE
ISTANBUL

ENDEKS BiLiSiM SAN VE DIS TiC LTD STi

Tel./FAX No.: +90 216 523 3570/ +90 216 523 35 71

Address: NECIP FAZIL BULVARI, KEYAP CARSI SITESI, G1 BLOK,
NO:115 Y.DUDULLU, UMRANIYE, ISTANBUL

PENTA TEKNOLOJI URUNLERI DAGITIM TICARET A.S

Tel./FAX No.: +90 216 528 0000

Address: ORGANIZE SANAYI BOLGESI NATO YOLU 4.CADDE NO:1
UMRANIYE, ISTANBUL 34775
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Networks Global Hotline Information
Area Country/ Region Hotline Number Service Hours

09:00-13:00;
Cyprus 800-92491 14:00-18:00 Mon-Fri

0049-1805010920

0049-1805010923 09:00-18:00 Mon-Fri
(component support) 10:00-17:00 Mon-Fri
0049-2102959911 (Fax)

09:00-13:00;
14:00-18:00 Mon-Fri

Germany

Italy 199-400089

@
Europe
Sweden 0046-858769407 09:00-18:00 Mon-Fri
Denmark 0045-38322943 09:00-18:00 Mon-Fri
Ireland 0035-31890719918 09:00-17:00 Mon-Fri
Ukraine 0038-0445457727 09:00-18:00 Mon-Fri
80
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Networks Global Hotline Information

Country/
Region
Australia 1300-278788

Hotline Numbers Service Hours

09:00-18:00 Mon-Fri

Japan 09:00-18:00 Mon-Fri
0800-1232787

09:00-17:00 Sat-Sun

0081-570783886 09:00-18:00 Mon-Fri

(Non-Toll Free ) 09:00-17:00 Sat-Sun

Thailand 0066-24011717 09:00-18:00 Mon-Fri
1800-8525201

WEU15866_RT-AC86U_QSG_172x144mm_V4.indb 81 @ 2019/8/28 17:36:22

Asia-Pacific
Malaysia 1300-88-3495 9:00-18:00 Mon-Fri
India 1800-2090365 09:00-18:00 Mon-Sat
India(WL/NW) 09:00-21:00 Mon-Sun
) 08:00-12:00
Vietnam 1900-555581 13:30-17-30 Mon-Sat
. 0800-093-456; 9:00-12:00 Mon-Fri;
Taiwan 02-81439000 13:30-18:00 Mon-Fri
Mexico 001-8008367847 08:00-20:00 CST Mon-Fri
Americas

08:00-15:00 CST Sat

81
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Networks Global Hotline Information

Country/
Region
Egypt 800-2787349

Service Hours

Hotline Numbers

09:00-18:00 Sun-Thu

UAE 00971-42958941 09:00-18:00 Sun-Thu

Middle
East +

08:00-17:00 Mon-Fri

South Africa 0861-278772

09:00-18:30 Mon-Fri

0040-213301786

Bulgaria 00359-70014411 09:30-18:30 Mon-Fri

Balkan 00359-29889170 09:30-18:00 Mon-Fri
Countries

Montenegro 00382-20608251 09:00-17:00 Mon-Fri

Slovenia 00368-59045400 .

08:00-16:00 Mon-Fri

00368-59045401

Baltic Latvia 00371-67408838 09:00-18:00 Mon-Fri

Countries

NOTES:
« UK support e-mail: network support uk@asus.com

« For more information, visit the ASUS support site at:

https:[ /www.asus.com/su pport/
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English

CE statement

Simplified EU Declaration of Conformity

ASUSTek Computer Inc. hereby declares that this device is in compliance with the essential requirements
and other relevant provisions of Directive 2014/53/EU. Full text of EU declaration of conformity is available at
https://www.asus.com/Networking/RT-AC86U/HelpDesk Declaration/.

Declaration of Conformity for Ecodesign directive 2009/125/EC

Testing for eco-design requirements according to (EC) No 1275/2008 and (EU) No 801/2013 has been
conducted. When the device is in Networked Standby Mode, its I/0 and network interface are in sleep mode
and may not work properly. To wake up the device, press the Wi-Fi on/off, LED on/off, reset, or WPS button.
This equipment complies with EU radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. This
equipment should be installed and operated with minimum distance 20 cm between the radiator & your body.
All operational modes:

2.4GHz: 802.11b, 802.11g, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40)

5GHz: 802.11a, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40), 802.11ac (VHT20), 802.11ac (VHT40), 802.11ac (VHT80),
802.11ac(VHT160)

The frequency, mode and the maximum transmitted power in EU are listed below:

2412-2472MHz (802.11(HT20),MCS16): 19.98 dBm

5180-5240MHz (802.11(HT40),MCS24): 22.96 dBm

5260-5320MHz (802.11(HT40),MCS24): 22.96 dBm

5500-5700MHz (802.11(HT40),MCS24): 29.99 dBm

The device is restricted to indoor use only when operating in the 5150 to 5350 MHz frequency range.

The adapter shall be installed near the equipment and shall be easily accessible.

AT |BE |BG |CZ |DK |EE |FR
DE |IS |IE IT |EL |ES |CY
Lv |LI LT |LU |HU |MT |NL
NO |PL |PT |RO |SI SK |TR
FI SE |CH |UK |HR |UA

Safety Notices

Use this product in environments with ambient temperatures between 0°C(32°F) and 40°C(104°F).
Refer to the rating label on the bottom of your product and ensure your power adapter complies with this
rating.
DO NOT place on uneven or unstable work surfaces. Seek servicing if the casing has been damaged.
DO NOT place or drop objects on top and do not shove any foreign objects into the product.
DO NOT expose to or use near liquids, rain, or moisture. DO NOT use the modem during electrical storms.
DO NOT cover the vents on the product to prevent the system from getting overheated.
« DO NOT use damaged power cords, accessories, or other peripherals.
- If the Adapter is broken, do not try to fix it by yourself. Contact a qualified service technician or your retailer.
- To prevent electrical shock hazard, disconnect the power cable from the electrical outlet before relocating
the system.
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Danish
CE statement

Forenklet EU-overensstemmelseserklaeringen

ASUSTek Computer Inc. erklzerer herved, at denne enhed er i overensstemmelse med hovedkravene og gvrige
relevante bestemmelser i direktiv 2014/53/EU. Hele EU-overensstemmelseserkleeringen kan findes pa https://
www.asus.com/Networking/RT-AC86U/HelpDesk Declaration/.

Overensstemmelseserklaering for miljgvenligt design i direktiv 2009/125/EC

Vedrgrende testkrav af gko-design i henhold til (EC) nr. 1275/2008 og (EU) nr. 801/2013 er blevet gennemfort.
Nér enheden er pé netvaerk-standby, er dens I/0 og netveerksgraenseflade i dvale, og vil muligvis ikke virke
ordentligt. For at aktivere enheden, skal du trykke pa tradles til/fra, LED til/fra, nulstil eller WPS-knappen.
Dette udstyr er i overensstemmelse med EU's graenser, der er geeldende i et ukontrolleret miljo. Dette udstyr
skal installeres og bruges mindst 20 cm mellem radiatoren og din krop.

Alle driftsfunktioner:

2.4GHz: 802.11b, 802.11g, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40)

5GHz: 802.11a, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40), 802.11ac (VHT20), 802.11ac (VHT40), 802.11ac (VHT80),
802.11ac(VHT160)

Frekvensen, indstillingen og den maksimale overforte effekt i EU er anfert pa listen nedenfor:

2412-2472MHz (802.11(HT20),MCS16): 19.98 dBm

5180-5240MHz (802.11(HT40),MCS24): 22.96 dBm

5260-5320MHz (802.11(HT40),MCS24): 22.96 dBm

5500-5700MHz (802.11(HT40),MCS24): 29.99 dBm

Denne enhed er begraenset til indenders brug, hvis den bruges pa frekvensomradet 5150-5350 MHz.
Adapteren skal bruges i neerheden af udstyret, og skal veere let tilgeengelig.

AT |BE [BG |CZ |DK |EE [FR
DE |IS |IE IT |EL |ES |CY
Lv LI LT |LU |HU |MT |NL
NO |PL |PT |RO |SI SK |TR
Fl SE |CH |UK |HR |UA

Safety Notices

« Anvend produktet i omgivelser med temperaturer pa mellem 0°C(32°F) og 40°C(104°F).

« Seorg for, at din stramadapter passer til stremoplysninger, der findes pa bunden af dit produkt.

Anbring IKKE pa ujeevne eller ustabile arbejdsoverflader. Send til reparation, hvis kabinettet er blevet

beskadiget.

- Der ma IKKE placeres eller tabes genstande pa produktet. Og der méa IKKE stikkes fremmedlegemer ind i
produktet.

« Udsaet og brug den IKKE i naerheden af vaesker, regn eller fugt. Brug IKKE modemmet under uvejr.

« Tildaek IKKE ventilationshullerne pa produktet, da system ellers kan overophede.

+ Brug IKKE beskadigede el-ledninger, perifere enheder og beskadiget tilbehar.

« Huvis stramforsyningen gar i stykker, ma du ikke preve pa selv at reparere den. Kontakt en autoriseret
servicetekniker eller forhandleren.

« For at undga faren for elektrisk stad, skal du fierne netledningen fra stikkontakten, inden du flytter systemet
til et andet sted.
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Dutch
CE statement

Vereenvoudigde EU-conformiteitsverklaring

ASUSTek Computer Inc. verklaart dat dit apparaat in overeenstemming is met de essentiéle vereisten en andere
relevante bepalingen van Richtlijn 2014/53/EU. Volledige tekst EU-conformiteitsverklaring is beschikbaar op
https://www.asus.com/Networking/RT-AC86U/HelpDesk Declaration/.

Conformiteitsverklaring voor Ecodesign Richtlijn 2009/125/EG

Testen van vereisten van ecodesign overeenkomstig (EG) nr. 1275/2008 en (EU) nr. 801/2013 zijn uitgevoerd.
Wanneer het apparaat in de modus Stand-by in netwerk staat, staan de I/0 en netwerkinterface in de
slaapstand en werken wellicht niet goed. Om het apparaat uit de slaapstand te halen, drukt u op de knop Wi-Fi
aan/uit, LED aan/uit, reset of WPS.

Deze apparatuur voldoet aan EU-limieten voor blootstelling aan straling als uiteengezet voor een onbeheerste
omgeving. Deze apparatuur moet worden geinstalleerd en bediend met een minimumafstand van 20 cm
tussen de radiator en uw lichaam.

Alle bedrijfsmodi:

2.4GHz: 802.11b, 802.11g, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40)

5GHz: 802.11a, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40), 802.11ac (VHT20), 802.11ac (VHT40), 802.11ac (VHT80),
802.11ac(VHT160)

De frequentie, modus en het afgegeven maximumvermogen in de EU wordt hieronder vermeld:
2412-2472MHz (802.11(HT20),MCS16): 19.98 dBm

5180-5240MHz (802.11(HT40),MCS24): 22.96 dBm

5260-5320MHz (802.11(HT40),MCS24): 22.96 dBm

5500-5700MHz (802.11(HT40),MCS24): 29.99 dBm

Het apparaat is beperkt tot alleen binnengebruik bij werking in het frequentiebereik van 5150 tot 5350 MHz.
De adapter moet zich in de buurt van het apparaat bevinden en moet gemakkelijk toegankelijk zijn.

AT |BE |BG |CZ |[DK |EE |FR
DE IS JIE IT JEL |ES |CY
Lv |LI LT |LU |HU |MT |NL
NO |PL |PT |RO |SI SK |TR
FI SE |CH |UK |HR |UA

Safety Notices

+ Gebruik dit product in omgevingen met omgevingstemperaturen tussen 0°C (32°F) en 40°C (104°F).
Raadpleeg het typeplaatje op de onderkant van uw product en controleer of uw voedingsadapter voldoet
aan dit type.

« NIET op onegale of instabiele werkoppervlakken plaatsen. Als de behuizing beschadigd is geraakt, dient u
hulp bij onderhoud hulp te zoeken.

« Plaats of laat GEEN objecten vallen bovenop het product en schuif geen vreemde objecten in het product.

« NIET in de buurt van vloeistoffen, regen of vocht blootstellen of gebruiken. NIET de modem tijdens onweer
gebruiken.

+ Dek de uitlaatopeningen van het product NIET AF zodat het systeem niet oververhit raakt.

« NIET de ventilatieopeningen van de Desktop PC afdekken, om oververhitting van het systeem te
voorkomen.

« Als de netvoeding is beschadigd, mag u niet proberen het zelf te repareren. Neem contact op met een
bevoegde servicemonteur of uw handelaar.

+ Verwijder, voordat u het systeem verplaatst, de stroomkabel uit de contactdoos om elektrische schok te
vermijden.
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French
CE statement

Déclaration simplifiée de conformité de I'UE
ASUSTek Computer Inc. déclare par la présente que cet appareil est conforme aux criteres essentiels et autres
clauses pertinentes de la directive 2014/53/UE. La déclaration de conformité de I'UE peut étre téléchargée a

partir du site internet suivant: https://www.asus.com/Networking/RT-AC86U/HelpDesk Declaration/.
Déclaration de conformité (Directive sur I'écoconception 2009/125/CE)

Test de la conformité aux exigences d'écoconception selon [CE 1275/2008] et [UE 801/2013]. Lorsque l'appareil
est en mode Networked Standby, son panneau d'E/S et son interface réseau sont en mode veille et peuvent
ne pas fonctionner correctement. Pour sortir I'appareil du mode veille, appuyez sur le bouton Wi-Fi, LED, de

réinitialisation ou WPS.

Cet appareil a été testé et s'est avéré conforme aux limites établies par I'UE en terme d'exposition aux

radiations dans un environnement non contrélé. Cet équipement doit étre installé et utilisé avec un minimum

de 20 cm de distance entre la source de rayonnement et votre corps.
Tous les modes de fonctionnement:

2.4GHz: 802.11b, 802.11g, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40)
5GHz: 802.11a, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40), 802.11ac (VHT20), 802.11ac (VHT40), 802.11ac (VHT80),

802.11ac(VHT160)

La fréquence, le mode et la puissance maximale transmise de I'UE sont listés ci-dessous:
2412-2472MHz (802.11(HT20),MCS16):

802.11(HT40),MCS24): 22.96 dBm
802.11(HT40),MCS24): 22.96 dBm
5500-5700MHz (802.11(HT40),MCS24): 29.99 dBm

5180-5240MHz

(
(
5260-5320MHz (
(

19.98 dBm

Cet appareil est restreint a une utilisation en intérieur lors d'un fonctionnement dans la plage de fréquence de

5150 a 5350 MHz.
L'adaptateur doit étre installé a proximité de I'équipement et étre aisément accessible.
AT |BE [BG |CZ |DK |EE FR
DE |IS IE IT |EL ES |CY
Lv LI LT LU |[HU |[MT |NL
NO |PL |PT |RO |SI SK |TR
Fl SE |CH |UK |HR |UA
Safety Notices

Utilisez ce produit dans un environnement dont la température ambiante est comprise entre 0°C (32°F) et

40°C (104°F).

Référez-vous a I'étiquette située au dessous du produit pour vérifier que I'adaptateur secteur répond aux
exigences de tension.
« NE PAS placer sur une surface irréguliére ou instable. Contactez le service aprés-vente si le chassis a été endommagé.

+ NE PAS placer, faire tomber ou insérer d'objets sur/dans le produit.

NE PAS exposer l'appareil a la pluie ou a I'numidité, tenez-le a distance des liquides. NE PAS utiliser le modem

lors d'un orage.

« NE PAS bloquer les ouvertures destinées a la ventilation du systéme pour éviter que celui-ci ne surchauffe.

« NE PAS utiliser de cordons d'alimentation, d'accessoires ou autres périphériques endommagés.

Si l'adaptateur est endommagé, n'essayez pas de le réparer vous-méme. Contactez un technicien électrique
qualifié ou votre revendeur.
« Pour éviter tout risque de choc électrique, débranchez le cable d'alimentation de la prise électrique avant de

toucher au systeme.
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Finnish
CE statement

Yksinkertaistettu EU-vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus

ASUSTek Computer Inc. vakuuttaa taten, etta tama laite on 2014/53/EU-direktiivin olennaisten vaatimusten
ja muiden asiaan kuuluvien lisdysten mukainen. Koko EU-vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutuksen teksti on
ndhtdvisséd osoitteessa https://www.asus.com/Networking/RT-AC86U/HelpDesk Declaration/.

Ekologisen suunnittelun direktiivin 2009/125/EY-vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus

Testaus (EY) N:o 1275/2008:n ja (EU) N:o 801/2013:n mukaisista ekologisista suunnitteluvaatimuksista on
suoritettu. Kun laite on verkossa valmiustilassa, sen 1/0- ja verkkoliittyma ovat lepotilassa eivatka ne ehka toimi
oikein. Herattadksesi laitteen, paina Wi-Fi paalle/pois -, LED paalle/pois -, nollaa- tai WPS-painiketta.

Tama laite tayttad EU-sateilyrajoitukset, jotka on asetettu hallitsemattomaan ymparistéon. Tama laitteisto tulee
asentaa ja sitd tulee kayttaa siten, etta sateilijan ja kehosi valinen etdisyys on vahintaan 20 cm.

Kaikki kayttotilat:

2.4GHz: 802.11b, 802.11g, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40)

5GHz: 802.11a, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40), 802.11ac (VHT20), 802.11ac (VHT40), 802.11ac (VHT80),
802.11ac(VHT160)

Taajuus, tila maksimi lahetetty teho EU:ssa on listattu alla:

2412-2472MHz (802.11(HT20),MCS16): 19.98 dBm

5180-5240MHz (802.11(HT40),MCS24): 22.96 dBm

5260-5320MHz (802.11(HT40),MCS24): 22.96 dBm

5500-5700MHz (802.11(HT40),MCS24): 29.99 dBm

Taman laitteen kdytto on rajoitettu sisétiloihin 5 150 - 5 350 MHz:in-taajuusalueella.

Verkkolaite tulee liittaa lahelle laitetta helposti tavoitettavissa olevaan paikkaan.

AT |BE |BG |CZ |DK |EE |FR
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Safety Notices

- Kayta tata tuotetta ymparistoissa, joissa ymparistolampatila on vélilla 0°C (32°F) ja 40°C (104°F).

- Varmista tuotteen pohjassa sijaitsevasta arvokilvesta vastaako verkkolaite tata nimellisarvoa.
ALA aseta epitasaisille tai epavakaille pinnoille. Ota yhteys huoltoon, jos kotelo on vahingoittunut.
ALA aseta tai pudota esineiti laitteen péaille &ldkd anna minkain vieraiden esineiden joutua tuotteen sisdan.
ALA altista nesteille, sateelle tai kosteudelle tai kdyta niiden ldhella. ALA kdytd modeemia ukkosmyrskyn
aikana.
ALA peita tuotteen tuuletusaukkoja estaaksesi tuotteen ylikuumenemisen.
ALA kdytd vahingoittuneita virtajohtoja, lisdvarusteita tai muita oheislaitteita.

« Jos virtaldhde on rikkoutunut, &ld itse yrité sita korjata. Ota yhteys ammattimaiseen huoltohenkil66n tai
jalleenmyyjaasi.
Estadksesi sahkoiskun vaaran irrota virtakaapeli pistorasiasta ennen jarjestelmén paikan muuttamista.
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Vereinfachte EU-Konformitatserklarung

ASUSTeK Computer Inc. erklart hiermit, dass dieses Gerat mit den grundlegenden Anforderungen und
anderen relevanten Bestimmungen der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU Ubereinstimmt. Der gesamte Text der
EU-Konformitatserklarung ist verfligbar unter: https://www.asus.com/Networking/RT-AC86U/HelpDesk
Declaration/.

Konformititserklarung fiir Okodesign-Richtlinie 2009/125/EC

Die Uberpriifung der Okodesign-Anforderungen nach (EC) Nr. 1275/2008 und (EU) Nr. 801/2013 wurde
durchgefiihrt. Wenn sich das Gerat im Netzwerkbereitschaftsmodus befindet, werden die E/A- und
Netzwerkschnittstellen in den Ruhezustand versetzt und arbeiten nicht wie gewohnlich. Um das Gerét
aufzuwecken, driicken Sie die WLAN Ein/Aus-, LED Ein/Aus-, Reset- oder WPS-Taste.

Dieses Gerét erfillt die EU-Strahlenbelastungsgrenzwerte, die fiir ein unbeaufsichtigtes Umfeld festgelegt
wurden. Dieses Gerat sollte mit einem Mindestabstand von 20 cm zwischen der Strahlungsquelle und lhrem
Korper installiert und betrieben werden.

Alle Betriebsarten:

2.4GHz: 802.11b, 802.11g, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40)

5GHz: 802.11a, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40), 802.11ac (VHT20), 802.11ac (VHT40), 802.11ac (VHT80),
802.11ac(VHT160)

Die Frequenz, der Modus und die maximale Sendeleistung in der EU sind nachfolgend aufgefiihrt:
2412-2472MHz (802.11(HT20),MCS16): 19.98 dBm

5180-5240MHz (802.11(HT40),MCS24): 22.96 dBm

5260-5320MHz (802.11(HT40),MCS24): 22.96 dBm

5500-5700MHz (802.11(HT40),MCS24): 29.99 dBm

Das Gerat ist auf den Innenbereich beschrankt, wenn es im Frequenzbereich von 5150 MHz bis 5350 MHz betrieben wird.
Das Netzteil muss sich in der Néhe des Geréts befinden und leicht zugénglich sein.

AT |BE |BG |CZ |DK |EE |FR
DE IS |IE IT |EL |ES |CY
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Safety Notices

+ Benutzen Sie das Gerat nur in Umgebungen, die eine Temperatur von 0 °C (32 °F) bis 40 °C (104 °F) aufweisen.

- Priifen Sie am Aufkleber an der Gerateunterseite, ob Ihr Netzteil den Stromversorgungsanforderungen
entspricht.

- Stellen Sie das Gerat NICHT auf schrage oder instabile Arbeitsflichen. Wenden Sie sich an das
Wartungspersonal, wenn das Gehduse beschadigt wurde.

+ Legen Sie KEINE Gegenstande auf das Gerat, lassen Sie keine Gegenstédnde darauf fallen und schieben Sie
keine Fremdkorper in das Gerat.

« Setzen Sie das Gerat KEINESFALLS Flussigkeiten, Regen oder Feuchtigkeit aus, verwenden Sie es nicht in der
Néhe derartiger Gefahrenquellen. Verwenden Sie das Modem nicht wahrend eines Gewitters.

+ Decken Sie die Liftungséffnungen am Gerit NICHT ab, um eine Uberhitzung des Systems zu vermeiden.

« Benutzen Sie KEINE beschadigten Netzkabel, Zubehorteile oder sonstigen Peripheriegerate.

« Falls das Netzteil defekt ist, versuchen Sie nicht, es selbst zu reparieren. Wenden Sie sich an den qualifizierten
Kundendienst oder Ihre Verkaufsstelle.

« Um die Gefahr eines Stromschlags zu verhindern, ziehen Sie das Netzkabel aus der Steckdose, bevor Sie das
System-an einem-anderen Ort aufstellen:
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AmnlouoTteupévn SAwon cuppdppwaong tng EE

Me 1o mapdv, n ASUSTek Computer Inc. SnAWVEL TWG AUTH N CUCKEUT CURHOPPWVETAL LE TIG OEPENWSELS
ATAITAOELG KAl AANEG OXETIKEG Slatagelg TG Odnyiag 2014/53/EE. To mAfjpeg Keipevo Tng Sndwong
OUMPOPPWONG TNG EE givat Stabéoipo otn SievBuvon https://www.asus.com/Networking/RT-AC86U/HelpDesk
Declaration/.

ARAwon cUppOPPWONG yia Tnv odnyia Ecodesign (OikoAoyikdg oxediacpoc) 2009/125/EK

‘Exel SievepynOei Sokipn yia Tig amaltroglg olkoAoyIKoU oxeSIopHoV cUPPWVA PE TOoug kavoviaopoug (EK) apib.
1275/2008 kai (EE) api8. 801/2013. Otav n cuokeur Bpioketal og Aertoupyia Avapovn Siktuou, n Stacuvdeon 1/0
Kat SIKTUou BpioKovTal 0 KATAoTACN AVAUOVAG KAt EVOEXETAL VA NV AETOUPYOUV OWOTA. A VO EVEPYOTIOLNOETE
TN OUOKEUN, TATAOTE TO MARKTPO evepyomoinaong/amevepyomoinong Wi-Fi, evepyomoinong/amevepyomoinong
Auxviag LED, emavag@opdg 1 to mriktpo WPS.

O mapov E0MANICHOG CUMHOPPWVETAL LE Ta Opla €KBeong og akTivooAia Tng EE mou éxouv StatumwBei yia pn
eNeyxOuevo TePIBANNOV. O GUYKEKPIUEVOG EEOMAIOUOC TTPETTEL VA EYKATAOTADEL Kal Vol AEITOUPYEL e ENAXIOTN
anéotaon 20 ek PeTa&y TNG CUOKEVNG AKTIVOBOAIOG KAl TOU CWHATOG 0AG.

‘ONot ot TpomOL AetToupyiag:

2.4GHz: 802.11b, 802.11g, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40)

5GHz: 802.11a, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40), 802.11ac (VHT20), 802.11ac (VHT40), 802.11ac (VHT80),
802.11ac(VHT160)

H ouxvotnTa, o TpOmog Aettoupyiag Kal n péytotn Hetadidopevn oxu¢ otnv EE avagépovtal mapakatw:
2412-2472MHz (802.11(HT20),MCS16): 19.98 dBm

5180-5240MHz (802.11(HT40),MCS24): 22.96 dBm

5260-5320MHz (802.11(HT40),MCS24): 22.96 dBm

5500-5700MHz (802.11(HT40),MCS24): 29.99 dBm

H ouokeun meplopileTal o Xprion o€ E0WTEPIKOVE XWPOUG dTav Aettoupyei oTn {wvn cuxvotitwy 5150 éwg 5350 MHz.
H npocappoyéag Ba mpémel va eykataotadei Kovtd oTov eEOMAIOUO Kal va givatl EDKOAA TTPOGBACIUOG.

AT |BE |BG |CZ |DK |EE |FR
DE |IS |IE IT |EL |ES |CY
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Safety Notices

« Na xpnoipomoleite To mpoidv og XWPoug pe Beppokpacieg meptBdAovtog amd 0°C éwg 40°C.
« Avatpé€te 0TV ETIKETA XAPAKTNPIOTIKWY OTO KATW PEPOG TOU TIPOIOVTOC 0aG Kat BePaiwbeite 6Tt o
TIPOCAPUOYEAG TPOPOSOCIAG GOG CUUHUOPPWVETAL E TNV AVAYPAPOUEVN TIUN.
MHNTtomoBeteite Tn cuokeur o avpaAn i aotadr em@dvela epyaciac. Mnyaivete Tn cuokeun yia oépRIg
av 1o mepiPAnpa éxet maBeL PAAPN.
MHN TtomoBeTteite avTikeipeva EMAVW Kal PNV OTIPWYVETE AVTIKEIMEVA HECA OTO TTPOTOV.
MHN tnv ekBéteTe 1) TN XpnolpOTOLEiTE KOVTA O€ LYPA, Bpoxn, 1 vypacia. MHN xpnotporoleite To HOVTEU
Katd Tn SIAPKEL NAEKTPIKAG Katalyidag.
MHN kaAOTTTETE Ta QvoiypaTa E§AEPIGHOU OTO TIPOIBV YIa VA AMOPUYETE TUXOV UTEPBEPUAVON TOU GUCTHUATOC.
+ MHN kaAVmtete Ta avoiypata e€agpiopov oto Desktop PC yia va amo@uyeTe Tuxov umepBEPHavon TOU CUCTHHATOC.
« Av 10 KaAWS10 TaPOXNG PEVATOC TTABEL BAARN, UNnV TTPOOTIABNOETE va To eMEI0POWOETE HOVOL OAG.
EmiKolvwVAOoTE pE KATAANNAQ EKTAISEVUEVO TEXVIKO ETIIOKEVWV 1} LE TOV METATTIWANTH OO,
lMa va amoguyete Tov Kivduvo nAektpomAnéiag, amoouvdéate To KaAwSIo mapoxng pevpatog and tnv mpila
Tplv aANGEeTE B€on oTO cLOTNUA.
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Dichiarazione di conformita UE semplificata

ASUSTek Computer Inc. con la presente dichiara che questo dispositivo & conforme ai requisiti essenziali e alle
altre disposizioni pertinenti con la direttiva 2014/53/EU. Il testo completo della dichiarazione di conformita UE
& disponibile all'indirizzo https://www.asus.com/Networking/RT-AC86U/HelpDesk Declaration/.
Dichiarazione di conformita con la direttiva Ecodesign 2009/125/EC

I test per i requisiti eco-design (EC) N. 1275/2008 e (EU) N. 801/2013 sono stati eseguiti. Quando il dispositivo
si trova nella modalita Standby di rete le sue interfacce di rete e I/0 sono in sospensione e potrebbero non
funzionare correttamente. Per riattivare il dispositivo premete uno tra i pulsanti Wi-Fi on/off, LED on/off, reset o
WPS.

Questo apparecchio e conforme ai limiti UE, per 'esposizione a radiazioni, stabiliti per un ambiente non
controllato. Questo apparecchio deve essere installato e utilizzato ad una distanza di almeno 20 cm dal corpo.
Tutte le modalita operative:

2.4GHz: 802.11b, 802.11g, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40)

5GHz: 802.11a, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40), 802.11ac (VHT20), 802.11ac (VHT40), 802.11ac (VHT80),
802.11ac(VHT160)

I valori di frequenza, modalita e massima potenza di trasmissione per I'UE sono elencati di seguito:
2412-2472MHz (802.11(HT20),MCS16): 19.98 dBm

5180-5240MHz (802.11(HT40),MCS24): 22.96 dBm

5260-5320MHz (802.11(HT40),MCS24): 22.96 dBm

5500-5700MHz (802.11(HT40),MCS24): 29.99 dBm

L'utilizzo di questo dispositivo € limitato agli ambienti interni quando si sta utilizzando la banda di frequenze
compresa trai 5150 e i 5350 MHz.

L'adattatore deve essere installato vicino al dispositivo e facilmente accessibile.

AT |BE |BG |CZ |DK |EE |FR
DE |IS |IE IT |EL |ES |CY
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Safety Notices

Usa questo prodotto in ambienti la cui temperatura sia compresa tra 0°C(32°F) e 40°C(104°F).
Consulta l'etichetta indicante la potenza posta sul fondo del prodotto e assicurati che I'adattatore di
alimentazione sia compatibile con tali valori.
Non collocare il dispositivo su superfici irregolari o instabili. Contatta il servizio clienti se lo chassis e stato
danneggiato.
NON riporre oggetti sopra il dispositivo e non infilare alcun oggetto all'interno del dispositivo.
NON esporre a liquidi, pioggia o umidita. NON usare il modem durante i temporali.
NON coprire le prese d'aria del prodotto per evitare che il sistema si surriscaldi.
NON utilizzare cavi di alimentazione, accessori o periferiche danneggiate.
Se l'adattatore & danneggiato non provare a ripararlo. Contatta un tecnico qualificato o il rivenditore.
« Per prevenire il rischio di scosse elettriche scollega il cavo di alimentazione dalla presa di corrente prima di
spostare il sistema.
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Forenklet EU-samsvarserkleering

ASUSTek Computer Inc. erkleerer herved at denne enheten er i samsvar med hovedsaklige krav og andre
relevante forskrifter i direktivet 2014/53/EU. Fullstendig tekst for EU-samsvarserklaeringen finnes pa https://
www.asus.com/Networking/RT-AC86U/HelpDesk _Declaration/.

Samsvarserkleering for direktiv om miljevennlig design 2009/125/EF

Testing for miljgutformingskrav i henhold til (EF) nr. 1275/2008 og (EU) nr. 801/2013 er utfert. Nar enheten er
i nettverksventemodus, er I/0- og nettverksgrensesnittet i hvilemodus og fungerer kanskje ikke som det skal.
Trykk Wi-Fi pa/av-, LED pa/av-, tilbakestill- eller WPS-knappen for & vekke enheten.

Dette utstyret samsvarer med FCC-grensene for stralingseksponering for et ukontrollert miljo. Dette utstyret
ber installeres og brukes med en minimumsavstand pa 20 cm mellom radiatoren og kroppen din.

Alle operasjonsmoduser:

2.4GHz: 802.11b, 802.11g, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40)

5GHz: 802.11a, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40), 802.11ac (VHT20), 802.11ac (VHT40), 802.11ac (VHT80),
802.11ac(VHT160)

Frekvens, modus og maksimal overferingskraft i EU er oppfert nedenfor:

2412-2472MHz (802.11(HT20),MCS16): 19.98 dBm

5180-5240MHz (802.11(HT40),MCS24): 22.96 dBm

5260-5320MHz (802.11(HT40),MCS24): 22.96 dBm

5500-5700MHz (802.11(HT40),MCS24): 29.99 dBm

Enheten er begrenset til innenders bruk nar den brukes i frekvensomradet 5150 til 5350 MHz.

Adapteren skal plasseres naert utstyret og veere lett tilgjengelig.

AT |BE |BG |CZ |DK |EE |FR
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Safety Notices

Bruk dette produktet i milje med en romtemperatur mellom 0°C(32°F) og 40°C(104°F).
« Se etiketten pé undersiden av produktet, og serg for stramforsyningen er i samsvar med denne
klassifiseringen.
Ma IKKE plasseres pa ujevne eller ustabile overflater. Oppsek service dersom kassen har blitt skadet.
IKKE plasser eller slipp gjenstander p4, eller skyv gjenstander inn i, produktet.
Ma IKKE eksponeres for eller brukes i naerheten av veesker, regn eller fuktighet. Modemet skal IKKE brukes
under elektrisk storm.
IKKE dekk til ventilene pa produktet for a forhindre at systemet blir for varmt.
- Skadede stremledninger, tilleggsutstyr eller annet periferiutstyr skal IKKE brukes.
Hvis stramforsyningen er gdelagt, mé du ikke prgve a reparere det selv. Kontakt en kvalifisert servicetekniker
eller forhandleren.
For a forhindre elektrisk sjokk, koble stramkabelen fra det elektriske uttaket for du flytter systemet.
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Declaracao de conformidade simplificada da UE

A ASUSTek Computer Inc. declara que este dispositivo esta em conformidade com os requisitos essenciais e
outras disposicoes relevantes da Diretiva 2014/53/CE. O texto integral da declaragdo de conformidade da UE
estd disponivel em https://www.asus.com/Networking/RT-AC86U/HelpDesk_Declaration/.

Declaragao de conformidade para a Diretiva Concecao Ecolégica 2009/125/CE

Foram realizados testes de requisitos de concegao ecoldgica de acordo com o N° 1275/2008 (CE) e N° 801/2013
(UE). Quando o dispositivo se encontra no modo de espera em rede, a interface de E/S e de rede encontram-se
no modo de suspensédo e poderdo ndo funcionar corretamente. Para ativar o dispositivo, prima o botao para
ativar/desativar Wi-Fi, ativar/desativar o LED, repor ou WPS.

Este equipamento cumpre os limites de exposicdo a radiagao estabelecidos pela UE para um ambiente

ndo controlado. Este equipamento deve ser instalado e utilizado a uma distancia minima de 20 cm entre o
transmissor e o seu corpo.

Todos os modos operacionais:

2.4GHz: 802.11b, 802.11g, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40)

5GHz: 802.11a, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40), 802.11ac (VHT20), 802.11ac (VHT40), 802.11ac (VHT80),
802.11ac(VHT160)

A frequéncia, o modo e a poténcia méaxima na UE sao apresentados abaixo:

2412-2472MHz (802.11(HT20),MCS16): 19.98 dBm

5180-5240MHz (802.11(HT40),MCS24): 22.96 dBm

5260-5320MHz (802.11(HT40),MCS24): 22.96 dBm

5500-5700MHz (802.11(HT40),MCS24): 29.99 dBm

Este dispositivo esta restrito a utilizacdo no interior quando utilizado na banda de frequéncias 5.150 a 5.350
MHz.

O adaptador deverd ser instalado proximo do equipamento e estar facilmente acessivel.

AT |BE |BG |CZ |DK |EE |FR
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Safety Notices

Utilize este equipamento em ambientes com temperaturas entre 0°C (32°F) e 40°C (104°F).

- Verifique a etiqueta relativa a tensdo na parte inferior do seu dispositivo e assegure-se de que o seu
transformador corresponde a essa tenséo.
NAO coloque o computador em superficies irregulares ou instaveis. Envie para reparacao se a caixa se
encontrar danificada.
NAO coloque nem deixe cair objetos em cima do aparelho e nao introduza quaisquer objetos estranhos no
produto.

+ NAO exponha o equipamento nem o utilize préximo de liquidos, chuva ou humidade. NAO utilize o modem
durante tempestades eléctricas.

+ NAO tape os orificios de ventilacdo do produto para impedir o sobreaquecimento do sistema.

« NAO utilize cabos de alimentacao, acessérios ou outros periféricos danificados.

- Se afonte de alimentacéo estiver avariada, ndo tente repara-la por si préprio. Contacte um técnico
qualificado ou o seu revendedor.

« Para evitar o risco de choque eléctrico, desligue o cabo de alimentacao da tomada eléctrica antes de
deslocar o sistema.
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Declaracion de conformidad simplificada para la UE

Por el presente documento, ASUSTek Computer Inc. declara que este dispositivo cumple con los requisitos
esenciales y otras disposiciones pertinentes de la Directiva 2014/53/UE. En https://www.asus.com/Networking/
RT-AC86U/HelpDesk Declaration/ esté4 disponible el texto completo de la declaracion de conformidad para la
UE.

Declaracion de conformidad para la directiva de ecodisefio 2009/125/CE

Se han realizado pruebas para cumplir los requisitos de ecodisefio conforme a las directivas (CE) n° 1275/2008 y
(UE) n°801/2013. Cuando el dispositivo esta en modo de espera y conectado en red, su interfaz de E/S y de red
se encuentran en el modo de suspension y pueden no funcionar correctamente. Para reactivar el dispositivo,
presione el boton de activacion y desactivacion de la funcionalidad Wi-Fi, el boton de encendido y apagado de
LED, el botén de restablecimiento o el botén WPS.

El equipo cumple los limites de exposicion de radiaciéon de la UE fijados para un entorno no controlado. Este
equipo se debe instalar y utilizar a una distancia minima de 20 cm entre el dispositivo radiante y su cuerpo.
Todos los modos operativos:

2.4GHz: 802.11b, 802.11g, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40)

5GHz: 802.11a, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40), 802.11ac (VHT20), 802.11ac (VHT40), 802.11ac (VHT80),
802.11ac(VHT160)

A continuacion figuran la frecuencia, el modo y la potencia maxima de transmisién en la UE:

2412-2472MHz (802.11(HT20),MCS16): 19.98 dBm

5180-5240MHz (802.11(HT40),MCS24): 22.96 dBm

5260-5320MHz (802.11(HT40),MCS24): 22.96 dBm

5500-5700MHz (802.11(HT40),MCS24): 29.99 dBm

El dispositivo solamente debe utilizarse en interiores cuando opera en el intervalo de frecuencias de 5150 a 5350 MHz.
El adaptador debe estar instalado cerca del equipo y debe disponer de un acceso facil.

AT |BE |BG |CZ |DK |EE |FR
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Safety Notices

Use este producto en entornos sometidos a una temperatura ambiente comprendida entre 0 °C (32 °F) y 40
°C(104°F).

« Consulte la etiqueta de valores nominales situada en la parte inferior del producto y asegurese de que su
adaptador de alimentacién cumple con dichos valores.

« NO coloque el equipo sobre una superficie irregular o inestable. Solicite asistencia técnica si la carcasa
resulta danada.
NO coloque ni deje caer objetos en la parte superior del producto y no introduzca objetos extrafios dentro de él.
NO exponga el equipo a liquidos, lluvia o humedad, ni lo use cerca de ninguno de tales elementos. NO use el
maédem durante tormentas eléctricas.
Para evitar que el sistema se sobrecaliente, no cubra las ranuras de ventilacién del producto.
NO cubra los orificios de ventilacion del equipo de sobremesa para evitar que el sistema se caliente en exceso.
No intente reparar la fuente de alimentacién personalmente si se averia. Péngase en contacto con un
técnico de mantenimiento autorizado o con su distribuidor.
A fin de evitar posibles descargas eléctricas, desconecte el cable de alimentacion de la toma de suministro
eléctrico antes de cambiar la posicion del sistema.
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Forenklad EU-forsdkran om 6verensstammelse

ASUSTek Computer Inc. deklarerar harmed att denna enhet uppfyller vasentliga krav och andra relevanta
bestammelser i direktiv 2014/53/EU. Hela texten i EU-férsakran om Gverensstammelse finns pa https:/www.
asus.com/Networking/RT-AC86U/HelpDesk Declaration/.

Forsdkran om dverensstammelse for Ecodesign-direktivet 2009/125/EC

Test for ekodesingkrav i enlighet med (EC) nr 1275/2008 och (EU) nr 801/2013 har utforts. Nar enheten ar
i standby-lage for nétverk, &r granssnitten for 1/0 och natverk forsatta i viloldge och fungerar kanske inte
ordentligt. For att vdcka enheten, tryck pa knappen for att sla pa/stanga av Wi-Fi, sla pa/stanga av LED,
aterstalla eller WPS-knappen.

Denna utrustning uppfyller EU:s stralningexponeringsgrans for en okontrollerad miljé. Denna utrustning skall
installeras och hanteras pa minst 20 cm avstand mellan stralkallan och din kropp.

Alla funktionsldagen:

2.4GHz: 802.11b, 802.11g, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40)

5GHz: 802.11a, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40), 802.11ac (VHT20), 802.11ac (VHT40), 802.11ac (VHT80),
802.11ac(VHT160)

Frekvens, ldage och maximalt 6verférd strom i EU anges nedan:

2412-2472MHz (802.11(HT20),MCS16): 19.98 dBm

5180-5240MHz (802.11(HT40),MCS24): 22.96 dBm

5260-5320MHz (802.11(HT40),MCS24): 22.96 dBm

5500-5700MHz (802.11(HT40),MCS24): 29.99 dBm

Enheten &r begransad till anvandning inomhus enbart vid anvdndning inom 5 150 till 5 350 MHz
frekvensomradet.

Adaptern ska installeras néra utrustningen och ska vara latt att komma at.

AT |BE |BG |CZ |[DK |EE |[FR
DE IS JIE IT |EL |ES |CY
Lv |LI LT |LU |HU |MT |NL
NO |PL |PT RO |SI SK |TR
FI SE |CH |UK |HR |UA

Safety Notices

+ Anvand denna produkt i en miljo med en omgivande temperatur mellan 0°C(32°F) och 40°C(104°F).
Las marketiketten pa produktens undersida, och kontrollera att stromadaptern uppfyller dessa mérkdata.

« Placera den INTE pa en ojamn eller instabil arbetsyta. Sk service om holjet har skadats.

- Placera och tappa INTE foremal ovanpa, och skjut inte in frammande féremal i produkten.

« Utsatt den INTE for eller anvénd i nirheten av vitskor, i regn eller fukt. ANVAND INTE modemet under
askvader.

« Tack INTE 6ver ventilationsépningarna pa produkten for att forhindra att systemet dverhettas.

« ANVAND INTE skadade strémsladdar, tillbehér eller annan kringutrustning.

« Om stromforsorjningen avbryts forsok inte att laga det sjalv. Kontakta en kvalificerad servicetekniker eller
din aterforsaljare.

« For att forhindra elektriska stotar, koppla bort elkabeln fran elnatet innan systemet flyttas.
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